

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
Accounting Office
Manila
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of OCTOBER 1,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12-31, 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED									
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA		DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
10/11/18	Balance Forwarded							6,854,149.53	
			October 12, 2018	Michelle Dianne Jonson	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	889.00	6,853,260.53	
			October 12, 2018	Vanessa Suarel Reyes	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	6,852,995.53	
			October 12, 2018	Salvacion Roco Porras	Sta. Mesa Manila	X-Ray	140.00	6,852,855.53	
			October 12, 2018	Salvacion Roco Porras	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,680.00	6,851,175.53	
			October 12, 2018	Salvacion Roco Porras	Sta. Mesa Manila	Ultrasound	200.00	6,850,975.53	
			October 12, 2018	Rachelle Ignacio Ramos	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,141.00	6,847,834.53	
			October 12, 2018	Myra Jean Gaylam Vendero	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	6,847,086.53	
			October 12, 2018	Arlyn Perico Estemadura	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	6,846,336.53	
			October 12, 2018	Meriam Dimayuga Libanan	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,845,836.53	
			October 12, 2018	Editha Olayon Gumacal	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	6,845,086.53	
			October 12, 2018	Janice Baldivino Braganza	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	203.00	6,844,883.53	
			October 12, 2018	Jennifer Maramba Nallas	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	6,843,448.53	
			October 12, 2018	Decerie Sumagaysay	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	320.00	6,843,128.53	
			October 12, 2018	Decerie Sumagaysay	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	6,842,778.53	
			October 12, 2018	Edgilyn Lanica Capoquian	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check up	140.00	6,842,638.53	
			October 12, 2018	Mary Jane Taghap Abrilla	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	6,842,568.53	
			October 12, 2018	Mary Jane Taghap Abrilla	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	350.00	6,842,218.53	
			October 12, 2018	Janella Pansan Blanco	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	6,842,118.53	
			October 12, 2018	Rosalina Plastico Abiera	Pasay City	Ultrasound	200.00	6,841,918.53	
			October 12, 2018	Rona Mae Faraon Amistoso	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	6,840,214.53	
			October 12, 2018	Rona Mae Faraon Amistoso	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	350.00	6,839,864.53	
			October 12, 2018	Mary Rose Ravida Quiñola	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	6,839,514.53	
			October 12, 2018	Mary Rose Ravida Quiñola	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,706.00	6,837,808.53	
			October 12, 2018	Nasra Aldani Ajail	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,459.00	6,836,349.53	
			October 12, 2018	Nasra Aldani Ajail	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	6,835,999.53	
			October 12, 2018	Roselyn Natividad Omerez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	200.00	6,835,799.53	
			October 12, 2018	Roselyn Natividad Omerez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-Ray	140.00	6,835,659.53	
			October 12, 2018	Roselyn Natividad Omerez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,960.00	6,832,699.53	
			October 12, 2018	Annie Roquio Sugano	Mandaluyong City	IUD Check up	140.00	6,832,559.53	
			October 12, 2018	Josephine Vargas Orozco	Bñan, Laguna	Ultrasound	560.00	6,831,999.53	
			October 12, 2018	Josephine Vargas Orozco	Bñan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	6,831,939.53	
			October 12, 2018	Rosie Halipa Vargas	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	468.00	6,831,471.53	
			October 12, 2018	Rosie Halipa Vargas	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,400.00	6,830,071.53	
			October 12, 2018	Marisol Cero Balite	Navotas City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,829,571.53	
			October 12, 2018	Janette Semillano Vergara	Sampaloc, Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	6,829,431.53	
			October 11, 2018	Shean Jilliane Caballero Laurean	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	14,383.36	6,815,048.17	
			October 11, 2018	Dailene Caballero Laurean	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	12,684.14	6,802,364.03	
			October 12, 2018	Julline Mangao Gabayno	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	8,829.70	6,793,534.33	
			October 12, 2018	Jona Mayor Soliman	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	10,086.11	6,783,448.22	
			October 12, 2018	Emely Montero Agpoon	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	6,604.39	6,776,843.83	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 12, 2018	Gavin Timothy Alejandro	Sta. Rosa, Lagun a	Hospital Bill	9,028.06	6,767,815.77	
		October 12, 2018	Jenelyn Ebol Alejandro	Sta. Rosa, Lagun a	Hospital Bill	7,157.72	6,760,658.05	
		October 13, 2018	Norhata Pandapatan Solaiman	Novaliches, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	6,758,749.05	
		October 13, 2018	Rosemae Urot Marsonia	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,706.00	6,757,043.05	
		October 13, 2018	Charlyn Basaca Rin	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	6,755,762.05	
		October 13, 2018	Melissa Marquina Labay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	6,754,058.05	
		October 13, 2018	Jalyka Parrilla Cando	Taytay Rizal	Hospital Bill	8,241.52	6,745,816.53	
		October 13, 2018	Joana Alegre Kakilala	Sta. Rosa, Lagun a	Hospital Bill	5,142.53	6,740,674.00	
		October 13, 2018	Tristan Kurt Camet Acula	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,872.59	6,734,801.41	
		October 13, 2018	Vanessa Allam Mosquete	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,550.75	6,730,250.66	
		October 13, 2018	Hailey Cruzado Diasanta	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	15,190.15	6,715,060.51	
		October 13, 2018	Ofelia Vindaño Cruzado	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	7,078.27	6,707,982.24	
		October 13, 2018	Hera Aiyana Quinones Ryes	Sampaloc, Manila	Hospital Bill	9,181.33	6,698,800.91	
		October 13, 2018	Boy Dider	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	5,700.00	6,693,100.91	
		October 13, 2018	Boy Dider	Parañaque City	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	6,692,150.91	
		October 13, 2018	Norcayah Dia Dider	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	24,975.05	6,667,175.86	
		October 13, 2018	Cherry Plaida Salde	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	4,273.50	6,662,902.36	
		October 13, 2018	Chad Yvander Miral	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	6,000.83	6,656,901.53	
		October 13, 2018	Girl Buansa	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	4,280.00	6,652,621.53	
		October 13, 2018	Girl Buansa	Las Piñas City	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	6,651,671.53	
		October 13, 2018	Marites Bangcas Buansa	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	5,660.61	6,646,010.92	
		October 13, 2018	Rachelle Tumaca Gercan	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	16,968.91	6,629,042.01	
		October 13, 2018	Vanissa Omanito Verbo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,480.36	6,625,561.65	
		October 13, 2018	Noah Verbo Mier	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,982.79	6,621,578.86	
		October 14, 2018	Josephine Vargas Orozco	Biñan , Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	6,620,143.86	
		October 14, 2018	Reyzal Aguirre Bandianon	Sto. Domingo	Laboratory Procedure	290.00	6,619,853.86	
		October 14, 2018	Arlyn Dela Peña Duhaylungsod	Gen. Trias Cavite	Hospital Bill	7,771.15	6,612,082.71	
		October 14, 2018	Boy Duhaylungsod	Gen. Trias Cavite	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	6,611,132.71	
		October 14, 2018	Emily Abella Grulla	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	14,575.09	6,596,557.62	
		October 14, 2018	Sofia Beatrice Dela Cruz, Paglinawan	Caloocan City	X-Ray	224.00	6,596,333.62	
		October 01, 2018	Gladys Pilante	Sta. Ana, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,810.00	6,594,523.62	
		October 07, 2018	Missy Dollente Pening	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	6,594,218.62	
		October 07, 2018	Marisa Razel Orias Conde	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	6,593,968.62	
		October 08, 2018	Charmaine Escaño Remolacio	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,649.02	6,588,319.60	
		October 08, 2018	Hanieca Dumale Ilag	Banlic, Calamba City	Hospital Bill	5,142.15	6,583,177.45	
		October 10, 2018	Royce Anne Sison Suficiencia	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	12,954.35	6,570,223.10	
		October 11, 2018	Jadrien Collin Guardo Loterte	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	2,300.00	6,567,923.10	
		October 11, 2018	Lorna Lordan Norte	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,681.83	6,563,241.27	
		October 11, 2018	Kylie Roa Sajorga	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	9,587.30	6,553,653.97	
		October 11, 2018	Rosalie Pelagio San Juan	Ermita, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	6,553,388.97	
		October 12, 2018	Josephine Siapno Dacir	Bicutan , Taguig City	Ultrasound	750.00	6,552,638.97	
		October 12, 2018	Josephine Siapno Dacir	Bicutan , Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	2,150.00	6,550,488.97	
		October 12, 2018	Maria Theresa Mananap Pada	Dasmariñas, Cavite	IUD Check up	140.00	6,550,348.97	
		October 12, 2018	Matteo Matabiog Salamanca	Intramuros, Manila	Ultrasound	1,050.00	6,549,298.97	
		October 12, 2018	Kenjie Damien Lequin	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	11,105.02	6,538,193.95	
		October 12, 2018	Jemma Latoza Manahan	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,359.91	6,532,834.04	
		October 12, 2018	Girl Badilla	Sta. Rosa, Lagun a	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	6,531,884.04	
		October 12, 2018	Girl Badilla	Sta. Rosa, Lagun a	Hospital Bill	2,109.98	6,529,774.06	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 12, 2018	Ruby Moreno Badilla	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	6,387.92	6,523,386.14	
		October 12, 2018	Marjorie Cañeza Salas	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	5,605.95	6,517,780.19	
		October 12, 2018	Sheena Ruth Salamatín Capuyan	NAIA Pasay City	Hospital Bill	19,749.84	6,498,030.35	
		October 12, 2018	Zhean Curt Veral Urbano	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	6,497,700.35	
		October 12, 2018	Gail Hyacinth San Jose Marin	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	6,497,350.35	
		October 12, 2018	Gail Hyacinth San Jose Marin	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	6,495,646.35	
		October 12, 2018	Lorena Sebastian Simangan	Pag-Asa Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	6,495,446.35	
		October 12, 2018	Rizallyn Mackay Maullon	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	750.00	6,494,696.35	
		October 12, 2018	Jocelyn Prieto Mirabuna	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	6,493,946.35	
		October 12, 2018	Cristina Grajo Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	6,493,446.35	
		October 12, 2018	Victoria Fernandez Crisostomo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	6,491,537.35	
		October 12, 2018	Victoria Fernandez Crisostomo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	6,491,287.35	
		October 12, 2018	Nicole Anne Gregorio Dela Cruz	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	6,490,982.35	
		October 12, 2018	Rodelyn Palad Pangilinan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	6,490,482.35	
		October 13, 2018	Erica Lipayon Bello	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	11,520.44	6,478,961.91	
		October 13, 2018	Jessa Maglasang Padin	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	18,085.62	6,460,876.29	
		October 15, 2018	Leny Villamater Cruz	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	6,460,746.29	
		October 12, 2018	Judy Ann Pepe Gales	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,460,246.29	
		October 12, 2018	Rosario Lisanta Apsay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	6,460,106.29	
		October 12, 2018	Salve Rebagoda Ramboyong	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	6,459,966.29	
		October 12, 2018	Salve Rebagoda Ramboyong	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	6,459,786.29	
		October 12, 2018	Irene Abesamis Gutierrez	Novaliches, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	6,459,666.29	
		October 12, 2018	Irene Abesamis Gutierrez	Novaliches, Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,459,166.29	
		October 12, 2018	Shaina Ferry Catigday	Paco, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	6,458,901.29	
		October 12, 2018	Lucia Valenzona Asis	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	6,458,596.29	
		October 12, 2018	Mark Lawrence Fruto	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	295.00	6,458,301.29	
		October 12, 2018	Maria Cleofe Granadil Panganiban	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	6,458,181.29	
		October 12, 2018	Maria Cleofe Granadil Panganiban	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,457,681.29	
		October 12, 2018	Lei Anne Habay Gonzales	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	6,457,561.29	
		October 12, 2018	Lei Anne Habay Gonzales	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	6,457,061.29	
		October 12, 2018	Irene Aguilar	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	6,455,861.29	
		October 12, 2018	Noemi Pelojero Navarette	Biñan, Laguna	Ultrasound	750.00	6,455,111.29	
		October 12, 2018	Kc Lyn Necesario Causing	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	6,454,806.29	
		October 12, 2018	Sherraine Mae Tano Olayvar	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,454,306.29	
		October 12, 2018	Maribel Dugos Tolentino	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	1,450.00	6,452,856.29	
		October 12, 2018	Lhalore Iniki Dangel Lacap	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,312.00	6,450,544.29	
		October 12, 2018	Lhalore Iniki Dangel Lacap	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	6,450,294.29	
		October 12, 2018	Jackielyn Aplacador Magahin	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	6,448,590.29	
		October 12, 2018	Jackielyn Aplacador Magahin	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	6,448,340.29	
		October 12, 2018	Shumaurin Lasala Valdemar	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	6,446,636.29	
		October 12, 2018	Aisah Dipatuan Bayao	Pasay City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,446,136.29	
		October 12, 2018	Ma. Cristina Catugas Rivera	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA re-supply	140.00	6,445,996.29	
		October 12, 2018	Sarah Jane Tamondong Idusora	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	6,445,796.29	
		October 12, 2018	Asley Elaine Sampage Pacubas	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	6,444,096.29	
		October 12, 2018	Asley Elaine Sampage Pacubas	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	6,443,846.29	
		October 12, 2018	Lanielyn Agno Dio	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	6,441,937.29	
		October 12, 2018	Jelyn Mendoza Almojuela	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,450.00	6,440,487.29	
		October 15, 2018	Godofredo Laga Estrella	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,450.00	6,438,037.29	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 15, 2018	Janice Padua Bucacao	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,437,537.29	
		October 15, 2018	Irene Tatac Caranza	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,221.00	6,436,316.29	
		October 15, 2018	Irene Tatac Caranza	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,435,816.29	
		October 15, 2018	Eliza Cadorna Balangue	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	6,435,756.29	
		October 15, 2018	Jonah Pahid Cadiva	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,960.00	6,432,796.29	
		October 15, 2018	Jonah Pahid Cadiva	Tondo, Manila	X-Ray	140.00	6,432,656.29	
		October 15, 2018	Jonah Pahid Cadiva	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	200.00	6,432,456.29	
		October 15, 2018	Chamaine Hipolito Marcelo	Calamba, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,214.00	6,431,242.29	
		October 15, 2018	Chamaine Hipolito Marcelo	Calamba, Laguna	Ultrasound	1,200.00	6,430,042.29	
		October 15, 2018	Jannelyn Cuntapay Lagundi	Quezon City	IUD Insertion	200.00	6,429,842.29	
		October 15, 2018	Arriana Venice Demandante	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	6,429,142.29	
		October 15, 2018	Erlyn Amoroso Baylen	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	6,429,082.29	
		October 15, 2018	Erlyn Amoroso Baylen	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	6,428,732.29	
		October 15, 2018	Mary Jo Sendon Belen	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,196.00	6,427,536.29	
		October 15, 2018	Rodelyn Palad Pangilinan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	6,426,976.29	
		October 15, 2018	Rodelyn Palad Pangilinan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,426,476.29	
		October 15, 2018	Juliene Grefiel Bantillo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	6,424,567.29	
		October 15, 2018	Rosejean Mapula Neri	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,226.00	6,423,341.29	
		October 15, 2018	Rosejean Mapula Neri	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,422,841.29	
		October 15, 2018	Gleen Batlag Edubala	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	6,421,406.29	
		October 15, 2018	Dyan Delos Angeles De Guzman	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,420,906.29	
		October 15, 2018	Erlannie Pastor Alvarado	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,545.00	6,419,361.29	
		October 15, 2018	Jessica Solomon Canoy	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	860.00	6,418,501.29	
		October 15, 2018	Charity Zape Vergara	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,025.00	6,417,476.29	
		October 15, 2018	Marites Medrano Escote	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	6,416,041.29	
		October 15, 2018	Betsy Alegre Beltran	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,814.00	6,414,227.29	
		October 15, 2018	Betsy Alegre Beltran	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	6,413,727.29	
		October 15, 2018	April Mae Negad Santos	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	6,413,587.29	
		October 15, 2018	April Mae Negad Santos	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	6,413,237.29	
		October 15, 2018	Merlinda Mandin Sapatera	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,412,737.29	
		October 15, 2018	Marisol Cero Balite	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	6,412,532.29	
		October 15, 2018	Marisol Cero Balite	Navotas City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,412,032.29	
		October 15, 2018	Carla Jean Blanco Naval	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,411,532.29	
		October 15, 2018	Karen Jane Tejada Nacion	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	6,410,782.29	
		October 15, 2018	Mary Joy Agustin	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	6,410,432.29	
		October 15, 2018	Welljoy Taglocop Tapdasan	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	6,410,292.29	
		October 15, 2018	Raquel Tamondong Dadizon	Montalban Rizal	Ultrasound	250.00	6,410,042.29	
		October 15, 2018	Raquel Tamondong Dadizon	Montalban Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	6,408,133.29	
		October 04, 2018	Rookel Ganadin Daracaing	Ermita Manila	IUD REMOVAL	300.00	6,407,833.29	
		October 04, 2018	Pilar Ignacio	Tondo Manila	Laboratory Procedure	480.00	6,407,353.29	
		October 04, 2018	Catherine Mangalili Flores	Tondo Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,039.00	6,404,314.29	
		October 04, 2018	Marivic Rodriguez Valenzuela	Marilao, Bulacan	Hospital Bill	8,876.65	6,395,437.64	
		October 04, 2018	Bona Manalo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,589.00	6,392,848.64	
		October 05, 2018	Liezel Lapuz Castro	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	3,000.00	6,389,848.64	
		October 05, 2018	Sherlyn Papa Dulce	General Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	6,389,498.64	
		October 05, 2018	Zyron Marcus Sumilang Gomez	Quiapo, Manila	X-Ray	224.00	6,389,274.64	
		October 05, 2018	Rovelyn Jose Torda	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	6,388,774.64	
		October 05, 2018	Anna Rose Paches Panizales	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,459.00	6,387,315.64	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 05, 2018	Anna Rose Paches Panizales	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	6,387,065.64	
		October 05, 2018	Josephine Tin-Ao Dela Vega	Barita, Malabon City	IUD Removal	300.00	6,386,765.64	
		October 05, 2018	Emelita Francisco Sanchez	Calumpit Bulacan	Medicine	989.00	6,385,776.64	
		October 07, 2018	Kyrie Yael Matias Pintor	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	1,846.44	6,383,930.20	
		October 09, 2018	Rachel Costa	Amadeo Cavite	Medicine	1,478.00	6,382,452.20	
		October 09, 2018	Maria Luisa Rosales	Meycauayan Bulacan	Medicine	3,000.00	6,379,452.20	
		October 09, 2018	Merla Bantayan Bermejo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Medicine	5,981.00	6,373,471.20	
		October 10, 2018	Eduardo David Flores	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,370.00	6,372,101.20	
		October 10, 2018	Arlene Malate Cape	NAIA, Pasay City	KUB-IUP	2,700.00	6,369,401.20	
		October 10, 2018	Ariel Pisueña Guia	Meycauayan Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	3,345.00	6,366,056.20	
		October 11, 2018	John Matthew Malana Moscosa	Tramo 3, Parañasque City	Hospital Bill	10,228.92	6,355,827.28	
		October 12, 2018	Mhia Mirano	Tondo Manila	Hospital Bill	16,000.17	6,339,827.11	
		October 12, 2018	Marites Ramos Sereño	Bangkal, Makati City	Hospital Bill	5,317.42	6,334,509.69	
		October 12, 2018	Boy Sereño	Bangkal, Makati City	NBS 7 Hearing Test	950.00	6,333,559.69	
		October 12, 2018	Teresa Tugay Omadto	San Roque, Marikina City	Hospital Bill	1,764.79	6,331,794.90	
		October 12, 2018	Imelda Malaluan Alipio	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	6,331,554.90	
		October 12, 2018	Imelda Malaluan Alipio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	6,331,204.90	
		October 12, 2018	Shaun Marco Cepe Castro	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	12,974.77	6,318,230.13	
		October 15, 2018	Zhean Curt Veral Urbano	Tondo Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	6,317,670.13	
		October 15, 2018	Evelyn Natividad Pecio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	6,317,110.13	
		October 15, 2018	Evelyn Natividad Pecio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	6,316,610.13	
		October 15, 2018	Eunice Ruth Bugarin Manliguez	Bacoor Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	6,316,490.13	
		October 15, 2018	Daisy Lyn Pasilan Geguillo	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,426.00	6,315,064.13	
		October 15, 2018	Emily Medalla Tan	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	17,654.15	6,297,409.98	
		October 15, 2018	Lesbeth Medalla Tan	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	18,004.01	6,279,405.97	
		October 04, 2018	Jonna Gozon Maniago	Sta. Ana, Pampanga	Ultrasound	350.00	6,279,055.97	
		October 04, 2018	Cheryful Daug Acoja	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	200.00	6,278,855.97	
		October 13, 2018	Josephine Panaguiton	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	6,278,550.97	
		October 15, 2018	Maryrose Pineda Arce	Pasay City	IUD Removal	300.00	6,278,250.97	
		October 15, 2018	Angelika Perez Lopez	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	6,278,130.97	
		October 15, 2018	Abigail Plecis Evangelista	Pasay City	IUD Removal	200.00	6,277,930.97	
		October 15, 2018	Kimberlyn Santelices Santelices	Tondo Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	6,277,680.97	
		October 16, 2018	Mariam Sambaco Pangandaman	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	18,734.06	6,258,946.91	
		October 16, 2018	Russel Altamirano Laganas	Kalayaan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,990.00	6,255,956.91	
		October 16, 2018	Shalom Gabriel Sabio Copian	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	15,023.01	6,240,933.90	
		October 17, 2018	Tyrone Jigs Machica Paradero	Gen. Trias Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,091.70	6,234,842.20	
		October 17, 2018	Dany Ross Cordial Ferrer	kawit, Cavite	Hospital Bill	14,461.23	6,220,380.97	
		October 17, 2018	Boy Bersabal	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	4,127.40	6,216,253.57	
		October 17, 2018	Jean Dagonon Calicoy	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	6,215,753.57	
		October 17, 2018	Krishna Aubrey Castro Jimena	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	15,581.25	6,200,172.32	
		October 17, 2018	Krishna Aubrey Castro Jimena	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	15,980.57	6,184,191.75	
		October 17, 2018	Alberta David Flores	Sasmuan, Pampanga	Laboratory Procedure	3,220.00	6,180,971.75	
		October 17, 2018	Rachel Amparo	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,171.56	6,177,800.19	
		October 17, 2018	Bienvenice Amparo Villan	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	500.00	6,177,300.19	
		October 17, 2018	Denzel Miranda Awitan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	4,744.36	6,172,555.83	
		October 17, 2018	Shirley Ann Catalan Galvez	Tondo Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	6,171,805.83	
		October 17, 2018	Shirley Ann Catalan Galvez	Tondo Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	6,169,896.83	
		October 17, 2018	Timothy James Acuin Liwan	Tondo Manila	X-Ray	224.00	6,169,672.83	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 17, 2018	Akira Manabit Salvacion	Dasmariñas Cavite	Hospital Bill	15,244.87	6,154,427.96	
		October 17, 2018	Jeneffer Manabit Salvacion	Dasmariñas Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,391.05	6,150,036.91	
		October 17, 2018	Marabella Corulan	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	541.52	6,149,495.39	
		October 17, 2018	Ritchel Villegas Corulan	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	4,928.38	6,144,567.01	
		October 17, 2018	Mervic Hazel Mortel Borre	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,905.00	6,142,662.01	
		October 17, 2018	Mervic Hazel Mortel Borre	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	6,142,412.01	
		October 17, 2018	Boy Sambaco Pangandaman	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,067.40	6,138,344.61	
		October 17, 2018	Boy Sambaco Pangandaman	Rosario, Cavite	NBS Hearing Test	950.00	6,137,394.61	
		October 17, 2018	Belen Arciento Lim	Caloocan City	X-Ray	140.00	6,137,254.61	
		October 17, 2018	Belen Arciento Lim	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	6,136,204.61	
		October 17, 2018	Kobe Pajenado Betchaida	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	6,572.87	6,129,631.74	
		October 17, 2018	Marily Sabandiha Repel	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	10,423.14	6,119,208.60	
		October 15, 2018	Bernadette Añasco Villanueva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	6,119,088.60	
		October 15, 2018	Bernadette Añasco Villanueva	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	6,118,588.60	
		October 15, 2018	Audrey Bryle Dayap	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	6,118,383.60	
		October 15, 2018	Mary Jean Zporazo Honor	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	6,118,243.60	
		October 15, 2018	Leizel Cofuentes Simborios	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	6,118,123.60	
		October 15, 2018	Freanne Joy Econas Cayacap	Naic, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	6,117,818.60	
		October 15, 2018	Harlyn Martinez Mendoza	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	6,116,620.60	
		October 15, 2018	Harlyn Martinez Mendoza	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	6,116,120.60	
		October 15, 2018	Gerlie Garcia Del Rosario	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	6,115,620.60	
		October 15, 2018	Gerlie Garcia Del Rosario	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,938.00	6,112,682.60	
		October 15, 2018	Susan De Luna Buban	Quezon City	X-Ray	140.00	6,112,542.60	
		October 15, 2018	Susan De Luna Buban	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,960.00	6,109,582.60	
		October 15, 2018	Dayleen Rijon Asuncion	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,403.00	6,108,179.60	
		October 15, 2018	Joanna Najeda Villamarin	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	6,108,039.60	
		October 15, 2018	Lema Danao Cabildo	General Trias,Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	545.00	6,107,494.60	
		October 16, 2018	Sarah Balane Resus	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	6,107,314.60	
		October 16, 2018	Joshbn Leonard Tadeo Cho	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	6,107,214.60	
		October 16, 2018	Dioreta Salon Lavapie	Caloocan, City	Ultrasound	350.00	6,106,864.60	
		October 16, 2018	Alyannah Eunice Naagas	Cavite, City	Laboratory Procedure	203.00	6,106,661.60	
		October 16, 2018	Dianne Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	6,106,143.60	
		October 16, 2018	Lucas Bien Nabua Hainto	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	6,105,813.60	
		October 16, 2018	Princess Lyn Cabaobao	Caloocan city	Ultrasound	420.00	6,105,393.60	
		October 16, 2018	Rocel Dela Torre Elisan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	948.00	6,104,445.60	
		October 16, 2018	Jean Baldoza Galera	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	16,780.97	6,087,664.63	
		October 16, 2018	Kylie Adrias Garcia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,885.52	6,081,779.11	
		October 16, 2018	Crixuz Roquita Porcadilla	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	8,408.20	6,073,370.91	
		October 16, 2018	Gladys Oaferina Manjares	General Trias,Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,424.45	6,066,946.46	
		October 16, 2018	Jessa Mae Salvante Almodovar	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	13,084.65	6,053,861.81	
		October 16, 2018	Ferlinda Pitulan Navarrete	Caloocan, City	Hospital Bill	7,067.29	6,046,794.52	
		October 16, 2018	Prince Liejohn Kyle Letada Genabe	Cavite City	Hospital Bill	517.40	6,046,277.12	
		October 16, 2018	Ronilie Letada Genabe	Cavite City	Hospital Bill	7,655.67	6,038,621.45	
		October 16, 2018	Precious Elfie Montesa Tadeo	Cavite City	Hospital Bill	3,503.05	6,035,118.40	
		October 16, 2018	Jayzer Leon Tadeo Cho	Cavite, City	Hospital Bill	1,168.79	6,033,949.61	
		October 16, 2018	Boy Mandan	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	15,377.46	6,018,572.15	
		October 16, 2018	Boy Mandan	Quiapo, Manila	Newborn Screening & Hearing Test	950.00	6,017,622.15	
		October 16, 2018	Iding Ajujin Mandan	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	17,703.30	5,999,918.85	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 16, 2018	Girl Sacopayo Samporna	Port Area, Manila	Hospital Bill	33,527.73	5,966,391.12	
		October 16, 2018	Renalyn Villareal Ferrer	Biñan, Laguna	Hospital Bill	21,245.31	5,945,145.81	
		October 16, 2018	Khatewin Mahinay Dagooc	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	11,821.65	5,933,324.16	
		October 16, 2018	Kristel Jade Enorme Castillo	Marikina City	Hospital Bill	13,761.08	5,919,563.08	
		October 16, 2018	Jessa Enorme Castillo	Marikina City	Hospital Bill	15,370.22	5,904,192.86	
		October 16, 2018	Ria Niña Antonio Bacho	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,325.00	5,901,867.86	
		October 16, 2018	Sophie Margaret Dela Cruz	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	5,901,767.86	
		October 16, 2018	Saimalyn Saumay Ampaso	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	5,901,402.86	
		October 16, 2018	Gloria Dorico Doros	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	5,635.91	5,895,766.95	
		October 16, 2018	Juliana Carascal Calimlim	Sta. Ana, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	5,895,526.95	
		October 16, 2018	Bernalyn Jose Delima	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	270.00	5,895,256.95	
		October 16, 2018	Narilyn Danganon Pelpinosas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	5,895,116.95	
		October 16, 2018	Luzviminda Gatchalian Carlos	Pulillan, Bulacan	Ultrasound	700.00	5,894,416.95	
		October 16, 2018	Shaina Ferry Catigday	Paco, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,893,666.95	
		October 16, 2018	Daisy Arandia Sollano	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,893,166.95	
		October 16, 2018	Gretzel Corporal Catigbe	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	5,891,611.95	
		October 16, 2018	Mariedyl Abuyen Dayoc	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	5,891,261.95	
		October 16, 2018	Mariedyl Abuyen Dayoc	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	5,891,056.95	
		October 16, 2018	Julia Mae Magpoc Halili	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	195.00	5,890,861.95	
		October 16, 2018	Julia Mae Magpoc Halili	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	2,300.00	5,888,561.95	
		October 16, 2018	Julia Mae Magpoc Halili	Tondo, Manila	X-Ray	224.00	5,888,337.95	
		October 16, 2018	Sofia Mae Fernandez Espejo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,426.00	5,886,911.95	
		October 16, 2018	Sofia Mae Fernandez Espejo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,886,161.95	
		October 16, 2018	Ruby Tomangan Rosales	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,885,811.95	
		October 16, 2018	Ruby Tomangan Rosales	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	5,885,501.95	
		October 16, 2018	Joanna Daguling Bughaw	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,885,001.95	
		October 16, 2018	Ruscell Musngi Javierto	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,884,251.95	
		October 16, 2018	Maricar Leonidas Andres	Caloocan, City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,883,986.95	
		October 16, 2018	Maricar Leonidas Andres	Caloocan, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,883,486.95	
		October 16, 2018	Sarah Catalando Mayan	Caloocan, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,882,986.95	
		October 16, 2018	Ergene Ramos Leal	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,904.00	5,881,082.95	
		October 16, 2018	Donnalyn Payumo Bernardo	Caloocan, City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	5,881,022.95	
		October 16, 2018	Carmella Falar Almaden	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,879,587.95	
		October 17, 2018	Princess Acma Rosas	Malabon City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,878,837.95	
		October 18, 2018	Rebecca Tablate Reforada	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	5,878,472.95	
		October 16, 2018	Marivic Mahilom Tanghal	Tugatog, Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	5,877,912.95	
		October 16, 2018	Marivic Mahilom Tanghal	Tugatog, Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,877,412.95	
		October 16, 2018	Rowena Hael Alberto	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	5,877,107.95	
		October 16, 2018	Agnes Bato Rayos	Tanza, Cavite	BTL Check up	140.00	5,876,967.95	
		October 16, 2018	Rowena Fariña Macabig	Tanza, Navotas	Laboratory Procedure	2,589.00	5,874,378.95	
		October 16, 2018	Rowena Fariña Macabig	Tanza, Navotas	Ultrasound	700.00	5,873,678.95	
		October 16, 2018	Jovelyn Argawanon Rolluque	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,873,178.95	
		October 16, 2018	Clarize Cabigan Delos Santos	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,872,428.95	
		October 16, 2018	Aieli Gail Mallare Pura	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,426.00	5,871,002.95	
		October 16, 2018	Aieli Gail Mallare Pura	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	700.00	5,870,302.95	
		October 16, 2018	Claudine Baysa Villo	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check up	140.00	5,870,162.95	
		October 16, 2018	Rosela Glino Pamintuan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA re-supply	140.00	5,870,022.95	
		October 16, 2018	Noemi Abcede Abling	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	5,868,418.95	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 16, 2018	Noemi Abcede Abling	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	5,867,668.95	
		October 16, 2018	Charilyn Basaca Rin	Sto. Niño Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,866,233.95	
		October 16, 2018	Neriza Mediodia Fernandez	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	5,865,750.95	
		October 16, 2018	Noemi Pelojero Navarette	Biñan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	5,865,445.95	
		October 16, 2018	Arizza Buenviaje Rivera	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,864,945.95	
		October 16, 2018	Jasmin Vecedo Rosario	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,863,036.95	
		October 16, 2018	Joan Mica Melinda	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	5,862,518.95	
		October 16, 2018	Rose Villarey Tolledo	Parañaque City	IUD Check up	140.00	5,862,378.95	
		October 16, 2018	Rhea Concepcion Habon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,861,628.95	
		October 16, 2018	Dianne Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	5,861,488.95	
		October 16, 2018	Rojane Caringal Gomez	Sampaloc, Manila	DMPA re-supply	140.00	5,861,348.95	
		October 16, 2018	Andrea Carl Santos	Caridad, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,860,848.95	
		October 16, 2018	Leah Velarde Taroy	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,860,098.95	
		October 16, 2018	Mea-Ann Brioso Dumawal	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,838.00	5,857,260.95	
		October 16, 2018	Mea-Ann Brioso Dumawal	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	950.00	5,856,310.95	
		October 16, 2018	Joyce Ann Velasco Bingayan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	5,854,610.95	
		October 16, 2018	Johaima Mamao Solaiman	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,256.00	5,853,354.95	
		October 16, 2018	Baby Joy Estremeros Palatulon	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,851,445.95	
		October 16, 2018	Baby Joy Estremeros Palatulon	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,851,195.95	
		October 16, 2018	Jenny Miralles Macod	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	5,850,890.95	
		October 16, 2018	Jenny Miralles Macod	San Miguel, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,850,140.95	
		October 16, 2018	Anna Grace Aras Ravallo	Dasmariñas Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	5,849,390.95	
		October 16, 2018	Lyan Rioveros Roldan	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	5,849,140.95	
		October 16, 2018	Analiza Alo Linga	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	5,847,440.95	
		October 16, 2018	Ma. Rosal Delera Alvarado	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,846,690.95	
		October 16, 2018	Jocel Panimbo Grealvo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,846,190.95	
		October 16, 2018	Lovely Rhobie Inton	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	5,845,985.95	
		October 16, 2018	Lovely Rhobie Inton	Pasay City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,845,235.95	
		October 16, 2018	Arjie Gregorio Vicente	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,844,735.95	
		October 16, 2018	Banilyn Tupaz Sumampong	Parañaque City	IUD Check up	140.00	5,844,595.95	
		October 16, 2018	Genie Rose Igar Giray	Sampaloc, Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	5,844,455.95	
		October 16, 2018	Carmelita Celen Dizon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,980.00	5,842,475.95	
		October 16, 2018	Anna Mae Abella Espe	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,254.00	5,841,221.95	
		October 16, 2018	Anna Mae Abella Espe	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,840,971.95	
		October 16, 2018	Maricel Videña Legaspi	Santa Rosa Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,840,851.95	
		October 16, 2018	Maricel Videña Legaspi	Santa Rosa Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	5,840,351.95	
		October 16, 2018	Josabeth Balbin Dela Piedra	Caloocanc, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,839,851.95	
		October 16, 2018	Johanna Marquez Leabres	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,839,101.95	
		October 16, 2018	Princess Acma Rosas	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,080.00	5,838,021.95	
		October 16, 2018	Decerie Sumagaysay Policarpio	Caloocan, City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	5,837,461.95	
		October 16, 2018	Decerie Sumagaysay Policarpio	Caloocan, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,836,961.95	
		October 16, 2018	Sofia Beatrice Dela Cruz Paglinawan	Caloocanc, City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	5,836,656.95	
		October 16, 2018	Mabel Campo Jose	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,640.00	5,835,016.95	
		October 16, 2018	Mabel Campo Jose	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,834,516.95	
		October 16, 2018	Joan Gadiana Nasalita	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,240.00	5,833,276.95	
		October 16, 2018	Angelica Dado Abilong	Caloocan city	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	5,832,911.95	
		October 16, 2018	Julie Ann Daganta Miralles	Caloocan, City	DMPA re-supply	140.00	5,832,771.95	
		October 16, 2018	Maria Marjorie Sta. Ana Sanchez	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	5,832,611.95	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 16, 2018	Maria Marjorie Sta.Ana Sanchez	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,831,861.95	
		October 17, 2018	Maribel Padilla Ordesta	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,831,741.95	
		October 17, 2018	Tonyjien Arcado Salde	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	510.00	5,831,231.95	
		October 17, 2018	Rosadel Aguilar Caguaia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,830,481.95	
		October 17, 2018	Ginalyn Amador Campo	Cainta, Rizal	IUD Removal	300.00	5,830,181.95	
		October 17, 2018	Norilyn Olaybal Villanueva	Pasig, City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,829,931.95	
		October 17, 2018	Norilyn Olaybal Villanueva	Pasig, City	Laboratory Procedure	468.00	5,829,463.95	
		October 17, 2018	Jackelyn Calajes Estrimos	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,394.36	5,824,069.59	
		October 17, 2018	Irene Camitan Dela Torre	Sampaloc,Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,823,569.59	
		October 17, 2018	Evelyn Beltran Dulay	Quezon City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,822,369.59	
		October 17, 2018	Ria Frac Daroy	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,820,665.59	
		October 17, 2018	Ria Frac Daroy	Binondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,820,415.59	
		October 17, 2018	Analyn Martinez Cabunot	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,818,711.59	
		October 17, 2018	Monica Lagamayo Ursabia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,817,276.59	
		October 17, 2018	Maricel Condon Gamboa	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	5,817,136.59	
		October 17, 2018	Ma. Theresa Agana Gallo	Juan Luna, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,815,432.59	
		October 17, 2018	Ma. Theresa Agana Gallo	Juan Luna, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,815,182.59	
		October 17, 2018	Jonalyn Curiba Gorgonio	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	5,814,434.59	
		October 17, 2018	Lucille Orbista Nucum	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,813,934.59	
		October 17, 2018	Cristine Balingit Bantilan	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,813,814.59	
		October 17, 2018	Cristine Balingit Bantilan	Pasay City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,813,314.59	
		October 17, 2018	Cristina Grajo Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,060.00	5,811,254.59	
		October 17, 2018	Cristina Grajo Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	5,810,554.59	
		October 17, 2018	Ayumi Samantha Solis Ishida	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,810,054.59	
		October 17, 2018	Ryza Mae Gilok Salazar	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,809,554.59	
		October 17, 2018	Carolina Surio Ortiz	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	5,809,314.59	
		October 17, 2018	Robelyn Gutierrez Ramos	Navotas City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,809,064.59	
		October 17, 2018	Crystal Atis Vilalveto	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,254.00	5,807,810.59	
		October 17, 2018	Reynalyn Bacabal Pascual	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,807,310.59	
		October 17, 2018	Jonaleyn Bautista Roda	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,806,560.59	
		October 17, 2018	Earl Jefferson Pulo Guevarra	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	994.00	5,805,566.59	
		October 17, 2018	Judelyn Labe Macahia	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,805,446.59	
		October 17, 2018	Judelyn Labe Macahia	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	5,804,946.59	
		October 17, 2018	Althea Macacando	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,803,242.59	
		October 17, 2018	Virginia Sanchez Parsario	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	5,803,062.59	
		October 17, 2018	Cliford Mayo Bermudez	Caloocan City	X-Ray	224.00	5,802,838.59	
		October 17, 2018	Joan Marie tulibas Calingo	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	5,802,638.59	
		October 17, 2018	Mylene Lipata Abbang	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,802,138.59	
		October 17, 2018	Roselle Joyel Balagat	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	5,801,833.59	
		October 17, 2018	Dinah Mae Palmero Encinas	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,801,333.59	
		October 17, 2018	Asley Alaine Sampage Pacubas	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,801,213.59	
		October 17, 2018	Asley Alaine Sampage Pacubas	Pasay City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,800,713.59	
		October 17, 2018	Mariel Bolito Admana	Port Area,Manila	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,799,513.59	
		October 17, 2018	Maricris Medenilla Abobo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,799,013.59	
		October 17, 2018	Mila Jamison Alino	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	5,798,313.59	
		October 17, 2018	Mila Jamison Alino	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	5,797,948.59	
		October 17, 2018	Rachel Pangilinan Mangunay	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,797,698.59	
		October 17, 2018	Rachel Pangilinan Mangunay	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,795,994.59	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 17, 2018	Jolina Dalama Masukal	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,794,290.59	
		October 17, 2018	Karen Gatdula Sarmiento	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,792,855.59	
		October 17, 2018	Karen Gatdula Sarmiento	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,792,505.59	
		October 17, 2018	Flerrymie Parugal Tandico	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,606.00	5,790,899.59	
		October 17, 2018	Flerrymie Parugal Tandico	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,790,399.59	
		October 17, 2018	Lady Camille Dela Fuente Maraño	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,790,279.59	
		October 17, 2018	Lady Camille Dela Fuente Maraño	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,789,779.59	
		October 17, 2018	Dayleen Rijon Asuncion	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,590.00	5,788,189.59	
		October 17, 2018	Marissa Calosor Jose	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,787,689.59	
		October 17, 2018	Audre Rose Docor Garlit	Taguig City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,786,489.59	
		October 17, 2018	Carmelita Barandino Diaz	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,785,739.59	
		October 17, 2018	Marianie Balabis Timtim	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,254.00	5,784,485.59	
		October 17, 2018	Marianie Balabis Timtim	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,784,235.59	
		October 17, 2018	Roswenda Brier Cañete	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,783,735.59	
		October 17, 2018	Perciline Javier	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,781,826.59	
		October 17, 2018	Perciline Javier	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,780,626.59	
		October 17, 2018	Ma. Myca Cabugayan Enisimo	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	964.00	5,779,662.59	
		October 17, 2018	Janice Sabejon Gella	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,777,958.59	
		October 17, 2018	Janice Sabejon Gella	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,777,708.59	
		October 17, 2018	Kayce Gallardo Abello	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,776,273.59	
		October 17, 2018	Crisanta Dazo Talosig	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	5,776,213.59	
		October 17, 2018	Ezra Disonglo Petarge	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	615.00	5,775,598.59	
		October 17, 2018	Maricris Medenilla Abobo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,009.00	5,774,589.59	
		October 17, 2018	Analyn Badiola Paroles	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Ultrasound	500.00	5,774,089.59	
		October 17, 2018	Catherine Labastida Bermejo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,773,339.59	
		October 17, 2018	Rudylyn Libunfacil Anchez	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,773,074.59	
		October 17, 2018	Perla De Leon De Guzman	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,771,370.59	
		October 17, 2018	Rozel Mae Gaitan Verso	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,836.00	5,768,534.59	
		October 17, 2018	Gracilyn Abapo Cayongcong	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	700.00	5,767,834.59	
		October 17, 2018	Gracilyn Abapo Cayongcong	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,767,714.59	
		October 17, 2018	Edgar Tech Aguas	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,930.00	5,765,784.59	
		October 14, 2018	Cherry Ann Guno Usi	Pasay City	Hospital Bills	6,075.82	5,759,708.77	
		October 15, 2018	Jasmin Vicedo Rosana	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,758,958.77	
		October 15, 2018	Jaira Mae Gloria Sanidad	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bills	8,061.92	5,750,896.85	
		October 15, 2018	Jane Fernandez Reynoso	Cainta, Rizal	Ultrasound	500.00	5,750,396.85	
		October 16, 2018	Rachele Magpayo Balle	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,748,961.85	
		October 17, 2018	Mary Ann Gonzaga Mora	San Andres, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,748,841.85	
		October 17, 2018	Mary Ann Gonzaga Mora	San Andres, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,748,341.85	
		October 17, 2018	Janine Antoinette Tejada Ebeo	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,746,906.85	
		October 17, 2018	Joy Galero Damas	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	5,746,388.85	
		October 17, 2018	Sarah Abarete Giray	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,745,638.85	
		October 17, 2018	Franzes Jewel Gile Tasan	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	5,745,120.85	
		October 17, 2018	Lorelyn Palawan Madid	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,744,620.85	
		October 17, 2018	Esther Rivas Otis	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	5,744,560.85	
		October 17, 2018	Ruffa Sorio Tuyor	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,326.00	5,743,234.85	
		October 17, 2018	Ruffa Sorio Tuyor	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,742,484.85	
		October 17, 2018	Riza Labial Quilantang	General Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	5,741,734.85	
		October 17, 2018	Vivian Almencion Ganioco	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,741,614.85	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 17, 2018	Vivian Almencion Ganioco	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,741,114.85	
		October 17, 2018	Mechelle Sabiono Calunia	Quezon City	IUD Insertion	200.00	5,740,914.85	
		October 17, 2018	Isniharah Amer Areb	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,739,479.85	
		October 17, 2018	Trystan Enzo Cruz Pimentel	Caloocan City	Hospital Bills	541.52	5,738,938.33	
		October 17, 2018	Jeanette Sales Cruz	Quezon City	Hospital Bills	4,652.19	5,734,286.14	
		October 18, 2018	Kylie Amarah Naoe Clemena	Cavite City	Hospital Bills	500.00	5,733,786.14	
		October 18, 2018	Leslie Belza Naoe	Cavite City	Hospital Bills	7,494.22	5,726,291.92	
		October 18, 2018	Kysler John Epondulan Dolores	Cavite City	Hospital Bills	12,266.13	5,714,025.79	
		October 18, 2018	Diane Rada	Cavite City	Hospital Bills	7,095.49	5,706,930.30	
		October 18, 2018	John Ezekiel Palad Dela Cruz	Sampaloc, Manila	Hospital Bills	11,183.90	5,695,746.40	
		October 18, 2018	Abegail Cerezo Delos Angeles	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	5,695,646.40	
		October 18, 2018	Abegail Cerezo Delos Angeles	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,695,146.40	
		October 18, 2018	Jaro Mcalles Arcos Soriano	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bills	1,414.12	5,693,732.28	
		October 18, 2018	Arlene Arcos Soriano	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bills	8,411.05	5,685,321.23	
		October 18, 2018	Gabriel Inoc Lagurin	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	355.00	5,684,966.23	
		October 18, 2018	Kimberly Triunfo Casim	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,683,766.23	
		October 18, 2018	Ellaine Sotto Lacbayo	Pasig City	Hospital Bills	13,160.06	5,670,606.17	
		October 18, 2018	Princess Angelica Grace Lacbayo Poculan	Pasig City	Hospital Bills	19,639.88	5,650,966.29	
		October 18, 2018	Alexandra Capagalan Dayrit	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,650,466.29	
		October 18, 2018	Michelle Sambueña Cañega	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	20,541.80	5,629,924.49	
		October 18, 2018	Christine Yordan Opaon	Bicutan, Taguig City	Hospital Bill	9,652.06	5,620,272.43	
		October 18, 2018	Boy Opaon	Bicutan, Taguig City	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	5,619,322.43	
		October 18, 2018	Karen Catingcoy Castillo	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,617,887.43	
		October 18, 2018	Marilyn Lerog Saavedra	Malabon City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,616,687.43	
		October 18, 2018	Chabilynda Academia Labistre	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,616,187.43	
		October 18, 2018	Rowena Miranda Reyboneria	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,614,987.43	
		October 18, 2018	Lea Navarro Jasilon	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,614,487.43	
		October 18, 2018	Geraldine Bertulfo Cruspero	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,614,367.43	
		October 18, 2018	Geraldine Bertulfo Cruspero	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,613,867.43	
		October 18, 2018	Reniline Baguioro Amador	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,613,367.43	
		October 18, 2018	Ma. Myca Cabugayan Enesimo	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	140.00	5,613,227.43	
		October 18, 2018	Nolie Contana Palazon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,613,107.43	
		October 18, 2018	Myleen Pulmones Chua	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,611,672.43	
		October 18, 2018	Joan Sherlline Morales Gonzaga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,611,407.43	
		October 18, 2018	Rhean Leonero Apura	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	5,610,924.43	
		October 18, 2018	Henna Mae Tejado Dela Cruz	Tatalon, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,609,015.43	
		October 18, 2018	Mary Myr Legaspi Villegas	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,608,750.43	
		October 18, 2018	Salvacion Roco Porras	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,740.00	5,607,010.43	
		October 18, 2018	Ma. Christina Admicion Vivar	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	5,606,810.43	
		October 18, 2018	Zosima Driz Grejalvo	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	5,605,255.43	
		October 18, 2018	Zosima Driz Grejalvo	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,604,755.43	
		October 18, 2018	Amelia España Montezon	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,800.00	5,602,955.43	
		October 18, 2018	Micaela Montes Mateo	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	5,602,255.43	
		October 18, 2018	Sohaira Mandag Sampaco	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,368.00	5,599,887.43	
		October 18, 2018	Rita Mamorno Feliciano	Alabang, Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,599,387.43	
		October 18, 2018	Jonah Pahid Cadivida	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	5,599,137.43	
		October 18, 2018	Justine Rosario Escudero	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	5,597,983.43	
		October 18, 2018	Justine Rosario Escudero	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,597,233.43	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 18, 2018	Jonaliza Vibora Role	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,596,968.43	
		October 18, 2018	Maricel Rodriguez Anonuevo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,596,703.43	
		October 18, 2018	Maricel Rodriguez Anonuevo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	5,596,143.43	
		October 18, 2018	Geneva Caber Librella	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	815.00	5,595,328.43	
		October 18, 2018	Jocelyn Goyo Remponi	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,595,208.43	
		October 18, 2018	Jennylyn Tamayo Lamsen	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,594,708.43	
		October 18, 2018	Charie Bermas Golpe	Pasay City	IUD Check-Up	140.00	5,594,568.43	
		October 18, 2018	Cheryful Daug Acoja	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,594,068.43	
		October 18, 2018	Elena Santos Torbeso	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	5,593,368.43	
		October 18, 2018	Rosie May Sunga Garcia	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,592,868.43	
		October 18, 2018	Rosemarie Tamaray Roxas	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,314.00	5,591,554.43	
		October 18, 2018	Bernalyn Jose Delima	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	270.00	5,591,284.43	
		October 18, 2018	Bernalyn Jose Delima	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,590,534.43	
		October 18, 2018	Ruella Catin Hetalla	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,589,784.43	
		October 18, 2018	Pricila Taytayon Talde	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	3,976.00	5,585,808.43	
		October 18, 2018	Jennifer Lapada Awitan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,585,558.43	
		October 18, 2018	Sheryl Espina Monteves	Malaban City	IUD Removal	200.00	5,585,358.43	
		October 19, 2018	Chanerov Zyleon Del Rosario	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,584,858.43	
		October 19, 2018	Alyssa Renz Belo Ambulo	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,918.36	5,580,940.07	
		October 19, 2018	Georgina Gapido Peninoy	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,808.73	5,575,131.34	
		October 19, 2018	Joelyn Arostique Corpuz	Noveleta, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,573,696.34	
		October 19, 2018	Hesed Paul Opeda Baday	La Trinidad, Benguet	Hospital Bill	730.00	5,572,966.34	
		October 19, 2018	Esaiah Custodio Romero	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,572,466.34	
		October 19, 2018	Nerissa Custodio Romero	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	3,376.44	5,569,089.90	
		October 19, 2018	Jessa Valencia Cojo	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,568,589.90	
		October 19, 2018	Julyna Ibana Valencia	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	Hospital Bill	4,133.88	5,564,456.02	
		October 19, 2018	Rayne Asher Cahinde Cosa	Noveleta, Cavite	Hospital Bill	14,017.54	5,550,438.48	
		October 19, 2018	Rose Ann Alutaya Cahinde	Noveleta, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,732.22	5,545,706.26	
		October 19, 2018	Daisy Mae Dela Cruz Rodriguez	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	9,123.65	5,536,582.61	
		October 19, 2018	Lawrence Joseph Manatad Jipay	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	13,244.32	5,523,338.29	
		October 19, 2018	Reehian Daniel Penilla Barraquio	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,522,838.29	
		October 19, 2018	Reeza Penilla	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	2,080.85	5,520,757.44	
		October 19, 2018	Jennifer Magayones Tuares	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	3,631.39	5,517,126.05	
		October 19, 2018	Diana Rose Vaflor	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	3,390.59	5,513,735.46	
		October 19, 2018	Jhiro Angelo Vaflor Beira	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,513,235.46	
		October 19, 2018	Rhealyn Elot Vergara	Bicutan, Taguig City	Hospital Bill	5,167.08	5,508,068.38	
		October 19, 2018	Rayven Elot Vergara	Bicutan, Taguig City	Hospital Bill	3,407.39	5,504,660.99	
		October 19, 2018	Hezle Angel Viroy Mahinay	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	4,537.20	5,500,123.79	
		October 19, 2018	Scarlet Tyra Mahinay	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,499,623.79	
		October 11,2018	Jesus Calma Jr.	Tondo, Manila	Medicine	3,180.00	5,496,443.79	
		October 11,2018	Sigrig Ann Calma Ylagan	Tondo, Manila	Medicine	739.00	5,495,704.79	
		October 18,2018	Rascell Nepales Ramos	Occidental Mindoro	Laboratory Procedures	170.00	5,495,534.79	
		October 19,2018	Jenelyn Datu-in Fernando	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,368.63	5,492,166.16	
		October 19,2018	Vicente Elena Lagare	Marilao, Bulacan	Hospital Bill	3,433.35	5,488,732.81	
		October 19,2018	Raquel Dayto Apordo	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,127.23	5,483,605.58	
		October 19,2018	Kimberly Ramirez Dela Cruz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	1,435.00	5,482,170.58	
		October 19,2018	Raquel Pielogo Saturos	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,481,670.58	
		October 19,2018	Demarie Tantiado Eborda	Imus, Cavite	IUD Removal	300.00	5,481,370.58	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 20, 2018	Tiffany Gonzales Alday	Naic, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,212.18	5,477,158.40	
		October 20, 2018	John Trevor Alday Romulo	Naic, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,476,658.40	
		October 20, 2018	Lalaine Elizalde Sutton	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	20,110.10	5,456,548.30	
		October 20, 2018	Girl Sutton	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	21,942.08	5,434,606.22	
		October 20, 2018	Girl Sutton	Pasay City	NBS and Hearing Test	950.00	5,433,656.22	
		October 20, 2018	Jhon Vincent Guarte Elevado	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	11,084.97	5,422,571.25	
		October 20, 2018	Michelle Guarte	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,122.88	5,418,448.37	
		October 20, 2018	Erica Razo Mallapre	GMA Cavite	Hospital Bill	10,730.11	5,407,718.26	
		October 20, 2018	Roselyn Saenz Rescar	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	7,232.96	5,400,485.30	
		October 20, 2018	Jessa Tuiza Jorge	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,940.56	5,395,544.74	
		October 20, 2018	Sheena Jorge Sumayang	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,395,044.74	
		October 20, 2018	Rachelle Ignacio Ramos	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedures	405.00	5,394,639.74	
		October 21, 2018	Princess Zaira Domingo Rosales	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,357.28	5,389,282.46	
		October 21, 2018	Georine Dagdag Domingo	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,265.96	5,384,016.50	
		October 21, 2018	Joan Fausto Ostia	Parañaque, City	Hospital Bill	9,026.53	5,374,989.97	
		October 21, 2018	Honey Gene Sayson Obbus	Valenzuela, City	Hospital Bill	12,097.64	5,362,892.33	
		October 21, 2018	Zeid Dominic Peligrino	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,362,392.33	
		October 21, 2018	Jia Arevalo Peligrino	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,293.74	5,358,098.59	
		October 21, 2018	Precilla Buanghog Salonga	Araya, Pampanga	Laboratory Procedures	1,435.00	5,356,663.59	
		October 21, 2018	Lucrecia Erana Cestino	Lamut, Ifugao	Laboratory Procedures	2,395.00	5,354,268.59	
		October 22, 2018	Rochelle Leanda Nuñez	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,554.42	5,348,714.17	
		October 22, 2018	Girl Velasco Navarro	Mandaluyong, City	Hospital Bill	6,529.02	5,342,185.15	
		October 22, 2018	Girl Velasco Navarro	Mandaluyong, City	NBS and Hearing Test	950.00	5,341,235.15	
		October 22, 2018	Nelissa Velasco Navarro	Mandaluyong, City	Hospital Bill	9,583.20	5,331,651.95	
		October 22, 2018	Geneva Caber Librella	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedures	365.00	5,331,286.95	
		October 22, 2018	Romilyn Perez Manuel	Del Monte, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedures	1,435.00	5,329,851.95	
		October 22, 2018	Cjodia Brondial	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	15,643.18	5,314,208.77	
		October 22, 2018	Venice Pascua Sapalaran	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	24,794.99	5,289,413.78	
		October 22, 2018	Juancho Villanueva Santa Maria	San Pedro, Laguna	Hospital Bill	6,132.00	5,283,281.78	
		October 22, 2018	Juliana Reforma Dela Luna	Sta. Ana, Manila	Ultrasound	1,050.00	5,282,231.78	
		October 23, 2018	Khimberly Lumberio	Parañaque, City	Laboratory Procedures	545.00	5,281,686.78	
		October 23, 2018	Cristina Rota Lopres	Parañaque, City	Laboratory Procedures	1,435.00	5,280,251.78	
		October 23, 2018	Ana Leana Gonzales Llanzana	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	3,039.00	5,277,212.78	
		October 23, 2018	Susmita Hipolito Almodiel	Pasig City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,276,862.78	
		October 23, 2018	Boy Oleones	Ermita, Manila	Hospital Bill	17,255.15	5,259,607.63	
		October 23, 2018	Boy Oleones	Ermita, Manila	NBS and Hearing Test	950.00	5,258,657.63	
		October 23, 2018	Regina Japlos Villarico	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	1,640.00	5,257,017.63	
		October 23, 2018	Regina Bueno Brodeth	Sta. Mesa, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	5,256,877.63	
		October 23, 2018	Adelina Abuyen Dayoc	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	1,880.00	5,254,997.63	
		October 23, 2018	Angelica Delos Reyes Magcawas	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,254,247.63	
		October 23, 2018	Angelica Delos Reyes Magcawas	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedures	470.00	5,253,777.63	
		October 23, 2018	Jacqueline Kearra Sustento Ubalde	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	14,414.37	5,239,363.26	
		October 23, 2018	Abrienne Fe CasaysayCeballos	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,238,863.26	
		October 23, 2018	Femilyn Relojas Casaysay	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	3,029.93	5,235,833.33	
		October 23, 2018	Angilyn Garcia Flores	Sampaloc, Manila	X-Ray Examination	224.00	5,235,609.33	
		October 23, 2018	Myralyn Mahisay Formanes	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,235,259.33	
		October 23, 2018	Myralyn Mahisay Formanes	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedures	1,704.00	5,233,555.33	
		October 23, 2018	Antonette Manera Batoon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,233,305.33	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 23, 2018	Jaira May Berong Baradillo	Malate, Manila	Hospital Bill	8,964.58	5,224,340.75	
		October 23, 2018	Kleio Jael Baradillo Segunte	Malate, Manila	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,223,840.75	
		October 23, 2018	Jessabel Dulem Alon	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	2,283.00	5,221,557.75	
		October 23, 2018	Jessabel Dulem Alon	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,220,807.75	
		October 23, 2018	Princess Mayumi Correche Baring	Valenzuela, City	2D Echo	2,300.00	5,218,507.75	
		October 23, 2018	Arlyn Sabangan Ballad	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,563.90	5,214,943.85	
		October 23, 2018	Mizael Ballad Miranda	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	5,214,443.85	
		October 23, 2018	Grazel Anne Ocampo Hernandez	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,213,943.85	
		October 23, 2018	Vanessa Ubina Oleones	Ermita, Manila	Hospital Bill	17,425.40	5,196,518.45	
		October 24, 2018	Theresa Menguico Colocar	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	1,435.00	5,195,083.45	
		October 24, 2018	Tony Jien Arcardo Salde	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedures	375.00	5,194,708.45	
		October 19, 2018	Mary Grace Conje Obando	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	1,604.00	5,193,104.45	
		October 19, 2018	Almira Moreno Gonzales	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	265.00	5,192,839.45	
		October 19, 2018	Josephine Bernardino Doromal	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	560.00	5,192,279.45	
		October 19, 2018	Josephine Bernardino Doromal	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,191,779.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jennette Lavilla Natividad	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	305.00	5,191,474.45	
		October 19, 2018	Richelle Tibirio Caranog	GMA Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	265.00	5,191,209.45	
		October 19, 2018	Rabia Maugco Jamil	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedures	1,909.00	5,189,300.45	
		October 19, 2018	Rabia Maugco Jamil	Pasay City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,188,800.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jessica Guillermo Francisco	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	100.00	5,188,700.45	
		October 19, 2018	Anna May Dela Peña	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	1,909.00	5,186,791.45	
		October 19, 2018	Irene Semeniano Magtangob	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,186,541.45	
		October 19, 2018	Malyn Agycay Aventijado	Parañaque, City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,185,791.45	
		October 19, 2018	Rosalin Arias Quinto	Trece Martires, Cavite	DMPA Resupply	140.00	5,185,651.45	
		October 19, 2018	Renalyn Buloc-Buloc Aresgar	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,185,151.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jonnaveive Mabayang Gallo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedures	1,909.00	5,183,242.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jonnaveive Mabayang Gallo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,182,742.45	
		October 19, 2018	Mary Joy Dela Cruz Bais	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	3,522.00	5,179,220.45	
		October 19, 2018	Mary Joy Dela Cruz Bais	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,178,970.45	
		October 19, 2018	Christine JoOy Esguerra Pakingan	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	5,178,720.45	
		October 19, 2018	Arjie Gregorio Vicente	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,178,220.45	
		October 19, 2018	Mariel Apoen Sicorsicon	Parañaque, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,177,720.45	
		October 19, 2018	Salud Garcia Linsangan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedures	3,570.00	5,174,150.45	
		October 19, 2018	Marisol Cero Balite	Naic, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,173,650.45	
		October 19, 2018	Clariss Joy Bordeos Moral	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,173,150.45	
		October 19, 2018	Winnie Rose Ilano Rivera	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	5,172,450.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jocelyn Jaca Longalong	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedures	748.00	5,171,702.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jocelyn Jaca Longalong	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	5,171,202.45	
		October 19, 2018	Annalyn Allojado Francia	Parañaque, City	Laboratory Procedures	120.00	5,171,082.45	
		October 19, 2018	Annalyn Allojado Francia	Parañaque, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,170,582.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jocelyn Cantor Hagler	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedures	305.00	5,170,277.45	
		October 19, 2018	Suzette Panolin Ramirez	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,169,077.45	
		October 19, 2018	Leah Amado Cavite	Taguig, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,168,577.45	
		October 19, 2018	Judith Repal Arpon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedures	305.00	5,168,272.45	
		October 19, 2018	Deliza Jane Solasola Canoy	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	1,555.00	5,166,717.45	
		October 19, 2018	Tonyjien Arcardo Salde	Talayan, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedures	889.00	5,165,828.45	
		October 19, 2018	Edralin Lansangan Celi	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	1,990.00	5,163,838.45	
		October 19, 2018	Rovilyn Fernandez Piamonte	Parañaque, City	Laboratory Procedures	1,198.00	5,162,640.45	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 19, 2018	Rovilyn Fernandez Piamonte	Parañaque, City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,161,890.45	
		October 19, 2018	Cindy Ponto Bonita	Tanza, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	5,161,690.45	
		October 19, 2018	Juliet Cortez Aquino	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	120.00	5,161,570.45	
		October 19, 2018	Juliet Cortez Aquino	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,161,070.45	
		October 19, 2018	Judy Ann Pepe Gales	Parañaque, City	Laboratory Procedures	120.00	5,160,950.45	
		October 19, 2018	Judy Ann Pepe Gales	Parañaque, City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,160,200.45	
		October 19, 2018	Erie Cris Salivio Dumalo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	700.00	5,159,500.45	
		October 19, 2018	Millena Amor Martin	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedures	140.00	5,159,360.45	
		October 19, 2018	Joan Corazon ParañaL	Parañaque, City	Ultrasound	950.00	5,158,410.45	
		October 19, 2018	Leonora Melancolico Degamo	Mandaluyong, City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,157,660.45	
		October 19, 2018	Gemma Rebay Justiniane	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,157,160.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jelyn Mendoza Almojuela	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,155,960.45	
		October 19, 2018	Mabel Campo Jose	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	120.00	5,155,840.45	
		October 19, 2018	Mabel Campo Jose	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,155,090.45	
		October 19, 2018	Crystal Atiz Villalveto	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	1,435.00	5,153,655.45	
		October 19, 2018	Maricar Legara Dulfo	Quezon City	DMPA Resupply	140.00	5,153,515.45	
		October 19, 2018	Irene Fernandez Reboquiao	Pandacan, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	975.00	5,152,540.45	
		October 19, 2018	Irene Fernandez Reboquiao	Pandacan, Manila	Ultrasound	200.00	5,152,340.45	
		October 19, 2018	Irene Fernandez Reboquiao	Pandacan, Manila	X-Ray Examination	140.00	5,152,200.45	
		October 19, 2018	Jackielyn Aplacador Magahin	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedures	1,435.00	5,150,765.45	
		October 19, 2018	Leah Hizon Banaag	Valenzuela, City	Laboratory Procedures	120.00	5,150,645.45	
		October 19, 2018	Leah Hizon Banaag	Valenzuela, City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,149,895.45	
		October 19, 2018	Roge Filler Bartolome	Pasay City	Ultrasound	700.00	5,149,195.45	
		October 19, 2018	Rina Maru Pacifico	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedures	1,009.00	5,148,186.45	
		October 19, 2018	Joana Cacho Hebrío	Parañaque, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,147,686.45	
		October 19, 2018	Maribel Dugos Tolentino	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,147,186.45	
		October 19, 2018	Lorie Ylagan Datinggaling	Batangas City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	5,146,136.45	
		October 19, 2018	Lorie Ylagan Datinggaling	Batangas City	Laboratory Procedures	220.00	5,145,916.45	
		October 19, 2018	Vanessa Montellano Castillo	Parañaque, City	Laboratory Procedures	120.00	5,145,796.45	
		October 19, 2018	Vanessa Montellano Castillo	Parañaque, City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,145,296.45	
		October 22, 2018	Noronica Ali Salilaguaia	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedures	2,774.00	5,142,522.45	
		October 22, 2018	Angelica Adiel Rose Floranza Marquez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,141,772.45	
		October 22, 2018	Joan Gadiana Nasalita	Imus Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	5,141,022.45	
		October 22, 2018	Aisha Navarro Nuñez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,230.00	5,139,792.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rose Marie Ramos Alano	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,137,883.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rose Marie Ramos Alano	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,137,133.45	
		October 22, 2018	Liezel Gapresa Millano	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	375.00	5,136,758.45	
		October 22, 2018	Liezel Gapresa Millano	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,136,408.45	
		October 22, 2018	Evangelina Danao Urna	Sampaloc Manila	Ultrasound	200.00	5,136,208.45	
		October 22, 2018	Evangelina Danao Urna	Sampaloc Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,620.00	5,134,588.45	
		October 22, 2018	Evangelina Danao Urna	Sampaloc Manila	X-ray	140.00	5,134,448.45	
		October 22, 2018	Ricter Hermano Bilo	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	2,106.00	5,132,342.45	
		October 22, 2018	Susana Diwa Gamboa	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	5,132,037.45	
		October 22, 2018	Susana Diwa Gamboa	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,131,687.45	
		October 22, 2018	Analiza Gonzales Lavadia	Laguna City	Laboratory Procedure	545.00	5,131,142.45	
		October 22, 2018	Analiza Gonzales Lavadia	Laguna City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,130,792.45	
		October 22, 2018	Ashley Jass Villagonza Bangalando	Navotas City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,130,442.45	
		October 22, 2018	Ma. Luisa Ambrocio Picardal	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,450.00	5,128,992.45	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 22, 2018	Joan Coraza Parañal	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	700.00	5,128,292.45	
		October 22, 2018	Lobelyn Ruado Rugas	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	5,128,092.45	
		October 22, 2018	Lobelyn Ruado Rugas	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,960.00	5,125,132.45	
		October 22, 2018	Lobelyn Ruado Rugas	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	5,124,992.45	
		October 22, 2018	Jenyfer Garamay Chavez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,124,872.45	
		October 22, 2018	Jenyfer Garamay Chavez	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,124,122.45	
		October 22, 2018	Nancy Claire Dee Vergara	Sta Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,122,418.45	
		October 22, 2018	Nancy Claire Dee Vergara	Sta Cruz Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	5,122,068.45	
		October 22, 2018	Ruth Santos Simon	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,121,803.45	
		October 22, 2018	Marilou Tolentino Pelonio	Sta Cruz Manila	Ultrasound	1,450.00	5,120,353.45	
		October 22, 2018	Keemberly Baguio Pingol	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,120,233.45	
		October 22, 2018	Keemberly Baguio Pingol	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,119,733.45	
		October 22, 2018	Myra Jean Gaylan Vendero	Navotas City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,118,983.45	
		October 22, 2018	Arlene Joy Arcilla Esguerra	San Pedro Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,117,548.45	
		October 22, 2018	Arlene Joy Arcilla Esguerra	San Pedro Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	5,117,048.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rinalyn Enguerra Ballicud	Northern Samar	IUD Removal	300.00	5,116,748.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rinalyn Enguerra Ballicud	Northern Samar	Ultrasound	350.00	5,116,398.45	
		October 22, 2018	Mary Jessa Alviar De Guzman	North Cementery Manila	Pills re-supply	140.00	5,116,258.45	
		October 22, 2018	Charmaine Cabujat Calijan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,116,008.45	
		October 22, 2018	Charmaine Cabujat Calijan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	5,115,260.45	
		October 22, 2018	Sara Beth Gochuico Mendoza	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,360.00	5,112,900.45	
		October 22, 2018	Michaela Odullo Galias	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,770.00	5,111,130.45	
		October 22, 2018	Angeline Rocha De Nava	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,110,630.45	
		October 22, 2018	Angeline Rocha De Nava	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,108,926.45	
		October 22, 2018	Erika Brench Dawit Tablazon	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	856.00	5,108,070.45	
		October 22, 2018	Erika Brench Dawit Tablazon	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	1,450.00	5,106,620.45	
		October 22, 2018	Ma. Christine Joy Diorico Agang	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,776.00	5,103,844.45	
		October 22, 2018	Lannie Calibod Ancero	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	5,103,094.45	
		October 22, 2018	Edlian Tolentino Payongayong	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	5,102,784.45	
		October 22, 2018	Emily Tura Ursabia	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,101,080.45	
		October 22, 2018	Citadel Salvador Legaspi	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,100,960.45	
		October 22, 2018	Annie Rose Gertes Cochico	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	5,100,760.45	
		October 22, 2018	Aidan James Cochico	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	5,100,630.45	
		October 22, 2018	Aidan James Cochico	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	5,100,070.45	
		October 22, 2018	Princess Sarah Colina Fernandez	San Miguel, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,099,820.45	
		October 22, 2018	Princess Sarah Colina Fernandez	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,099,700.45	
		October 22, 2018	Marnie Rose Bentulan Rosello	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,098,265.45	
		October 22, 2018	Marnie Rose Bentulan Rosello	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	5,097,515.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rowena Marciano Portento	Mogpog, Marinduque	Ultrasound	500.00	5,097,015.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rowena Marciano Portento	Mogpog, Marinduque	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	5,096,455.45	
		October 22, 2018	Micca Ella Martin Santos	Marikina City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	5,094,755.45	
		October 22, 2018	Cherry Romero Chavez	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	375.00	5,094,380.45	
		October 22, 2018	Cherry Romero Chavez	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,093,880.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rosary Mae Morito	Gen.Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,091,971.45	
		October 22, 2018	Annaliza Mojica Cerdon	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,090,062.45	
		October 22, 2018	Annaliza Mojica Cerdon	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,089,562.45	
		October 22, 2018	Anna Monique Pinca Fajutagana	Binangonan, Rizal	Ultrasound	350.00	5,089,212.45	
		October 22, 2018	Safiya Zia Laine Ludoy Jamero	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	5,088,882.45	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 22, 2018	Mary Grace Silvestre Cantong	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	753.00	5,088,129.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rejina Rose Labado Evediente	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,087,629.45	
		October 22, 2018	Billy Joy Misuelo Yape	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,298.00	5,086,331.45	
		October 22, 2018	Bernadette Yangco Toledo	Parañaque City	IUD Check up	140.00	5,086,191.45	
		October 22, 2018	Gladys Mae Soberre Tereso	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,084,487.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rubie Cordero Ranille	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,083,737.45	
		October 22, 2018	Pricilla Taytayon Talde	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	700.00	5,083,037.45	
		October 22, 2018	Armilyn Solitas Perez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	5,080,854.45	
		October 22, 2018	Jerrica Pinlac Centeno	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	5,080,354.45	
		October 22, 2018	Wilma Ladaran Delos Santos	Valenzuela City	IUD Check Up	140.00	5,080,214.45	
		October 22, 2018	Jestine Charies Pelagio Reyes	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	5,079,499.45	
		October 22, 2018	Jestine Charies Pelagio Reyes	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,078,999.45	
		October 22, 2018	Mizraim Otero Agustino	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,078,879.45	
		October 22, 2018	Mizraim Otero Agustino	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,078,129.45	
		October 22, 2018	Jheena Bajenting Bondoc	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	5,077,924.45	
		October 22, 2018	Jheena Bajenting Bondoc	Malabon City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,077,174.45	
		October 22, 2018	Violeta Querez Roxas	Zamboanga Del Sur	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,075,265.45	
		October 22, 2018	Violeta Querez Roxas	Zamboanga Del Sur	Ultrasound	750.00	5,074,515.45	
		October 22, 2018	Je Ann Tacay Luntao	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	406.00	5,074,109.45	
		October 22, 2018	Haidiliza Giron Marasigan	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	5,073,969.45	
		October 22, 2018	Haidiliza Giron Marasigan	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	5,073,789.45	
		October 22, 2018	Judy Ann Lagsa Supan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,073,039.45	
		October 22, 2018	Dessa Sabanal	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,770.00	5,071,269.45	
		October 22, 2018	Dessa Sabanal	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,071,019.45	
		October 22, 2018	Kris An Mensorado Esrebillo	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	5,070,271.45	
		October 22, 2018	Lorna Argel	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	958.00	5,069,313.45	
		October 22, 2018	Alma Pagas Ablanque	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,633.00	5,066,680.45	
		October 22, 2018	Normelita Abrasado Rocillo	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,778.00	5,064,902.45	
		October 22, 2018	Babylyn Londres Quicosa	Trece Martires, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,995.00	5,061,907.45	
		October 22, 2018	Alma Salan Bohol	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,060,203.45	
		October 22, 2018	Dolores Lacandile Lacerna	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	815.00	5,059,388.45	
		October 22, 2018	Rachaele Magpayo Balle	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,059,268.45	
		October 24, 2018	Rhomalyn Balboa Paz	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,058,768.45	
		October 24, 2018	Angeline Dapitillo Borre	Naic, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	5,058,528.45	
		October 24, 2018	Eliza Cadorna Balangue	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,058,408.45	
		October 24, 2018	Juliana Carascal Calimlim	Sta. Ana, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	4,115.00	5,054,293.45	
		October 24, 2018	Juliana Carascal Calimlim	Sta. Ana, Manila	EKG	200.00	5,054,093.45	
		October 24, 2018	Juliana Carascal Calimlim	Sta. Ana, Manila	X-Ray	140.00	5,053,953.45	
		October 24, 2018	Jocelyn Gimongala Maquisa	Quezon City	X-Ray	140.00	5,053,813.45	
		October 24, 2018	Jocelyn Gimongala Maquisa	Quezon City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	5,052,763.45	
		October 23, 2018	Aleli Gail Mallare Pura	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,800.00	5,050,963.45	
		October 23, 2018	Manelyn Rellores Marquez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,050,713.45	
		October 23, 2018	Arlene Joy Arcilla Esguerra	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	5,050,213.45	
		October 23, 2018	Perlita Asejo Lacap	Novaliches, Q.C	Laboratory Procedure	2,560.00	5,047,653.45	
		October 23, 2018	Carol Culebra Montemayor	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	495.00	5,047,158.45	
		October 23, 2018	Joe Ann Jomen Labador	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	5,046,350.45	
		October 23, 2018	Joe Ann Jomen Labador	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,045,600.45	
		October 23, 2018	Johaima Mamao Solaiman	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	5,045,235.45	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 23, 2018	Melanie Delantar Rebamba	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,044,035.45	
		October 23, 2018	Maureen Angeli Caday Binongo	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,043,285.45	
		October 23, 2018	Carmella Falar Almaden	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,043,020.45	
		October 23, 2018	Cristy Galendez Brioso	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,041,585.45	
		October 23, 2018	Lady Esmen Zurbano	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	5,040,835.45	
		October 23, 2018	Judy Ann Abiera Cebuano	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,038,926.45	
		October 23, 2018	Mhelanie Rose Pindao Base	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,037,017.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jennica Dela Cruz Balderas	Sta. Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,036,752.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jesie Requino Toralde	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	195.00	5,036,557.45	
		October 23, 2018	Marieta Jocoy Conlo	Cavite City	IUD Check Up	140.00	5,036,417.45	
		October 23, 2018	Kim Tuatis Lanorio	Kalaw, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,035,667.45	
		October 23, 2018	Joy Ann Olicia Mendoza	Taguig City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,034,917.45	
		October 23, 2018	Zharmaine Agumbay Venoza	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,034,417.45	
		October 23, 2018	Maylyn Dela Cruz Marcelino	Navotas City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,033,917.45	
		October 23, 2018	Ma. Jhoanne Nardo Bertulfo	Novaliches, Q.C	IUD Removal	200.00	5,033,717.45	
		October 23, 2018	Charmaine Hipolito Marcelo	Calamba, Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	5,033,217.45	
		October 23, 2018	Ivy Florence Erciso Macatol	Quezon City	IUD Check Up	140.00	5,033,077.45	
		October 23, 2018	Mary Cris Zaragoza Rosco	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	5,032,327.45	
		October 23, 2018	Monalyn Tamboong Urgelles	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	468.00	5,031,859.45	
		October 23, 2018	Mirba Ammad Abduhari	Port Area Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,031,109.45	
		October 23, 2018	Nathan James Salvador Siman	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	740.00	5,030,369.45	
		October 23, 2018	Maria Elena Alvaez Cañete	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,030,249.45	
		October 23, 2018	Maria Elena Alvaez Cañete	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,029,749.45	
		October 23, 2018	Joan Moheres Tundag	Sta. Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,027,840.45	
		October 23, 2018	Ronald Elaran Gomez	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	889.00	5,026,951.45	
		October 23, 2018	Richard Nogas	Sta. Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	949.00	5,026,002.45	
		October 23, 2018	Rachel Turla Banaag	Sta. Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	889.00	5,025,113.45	
		October 23, 2018	Janien Ramilo Directo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	5,023,578.45	
		October 23, 2018	Lorena Parane Galin	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	5,023,438.45	
		October 23, 2018	Irish Comia Quimbo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	275.00	5,023,163.45	
		October 23, 2018	Irish Comia Quimbo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,022,913.45	
		October 23, 2018	Catherine Juliet Jardaleza Reyes	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,022,793.45	
		October 23, 2018	Catherine Juliet Jardaleza Reyes	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,022,043.45	
		October 23, 2018	Shin Mahusay Bagonggong	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,403.00	5,020,640.45	
		October 23, 2018	Clardiline Franco Agawa	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	5,020,375.45	
		October 23, 2018	Liza Sumook Ramirez	Tatalon, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	5,019,857.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jamica Maureen Pancho Bajet	Tatalon, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,018,422.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jamica Maureen Pancho Bajet	Tatalon, Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,017,922.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jessica Gonzales De Castro	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,016,218.45	
		October 23, 2018	Elaine Alvarado Fernandez	Malabon City	BTL	530.00	5,015,688.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jocelyn Ocampo Aquino	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,013,984.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jocelyn Ocampo Aquino	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,013,634.45	
		October 23, 2018	Mary Grace Espina Pareja	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,012,884.45	
		October 23, 2018	Princess Acma Rosas	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	5,011,449.45	
		October 23, 2018	Mariel Anghag Subrado	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	5,011,329.45	
		October 23, 2018	Mariel Anghag Subrado	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	5,010,129.45	
		October 23, 2018	Rea Mae Araneta	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	5,008,425.45	
		October 23, 2018	Rea Mae Araneta	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	5,008,175.45	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 23, 2018	Norjena Amigos Nosib	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	5,006,266.45	
		October 23, 2018	Norjena Amigos Nosib	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	5,005,766.45	
		October 23, 2018	Andrea Viray Artiaga	Quezon Province	Ultrasound	350.00	5,005,416.45	
		October 23, 2018	Apple Jade Barbon Empleo	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	5,004,933.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jesusa Talledo Lipa	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	5,004,583.45	
		October 23, 2018	April Royo Mina	Caloocan City	IUD Check Up	140.00	5,004,443.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jennylyn Rellores Buenavente	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	5,004,193.45	
		October 23, 2018	Jesie Vesquez Toralde	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	5,003,693.45	
		October 23, 2018	Rina Alzado Sarabia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	5,003,243.45	
		October 23, 2018	Rina Alzado Sarabia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	5,002,493.45	
		October 23, 2018	Margelyn Baross Guhil	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	5,001,743.45	
		October 23, 2018	Cicile May-As Pagas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,999,834.45	
		October 23, 2018	Cicile May-As Pagas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	4,999,584.45	
		October 23, 2018	Marissa Layson Abella	Novelita, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	150.00	4,999,434.45	
		October 23, 2018	Elizabeth Continedas Dadezon	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,410.00	4,998,024.45	
		October 23, 2018	Elizabeth Continedas Dadezon	Sta. Mesa Manila	Ultrasound	550.00	4,997,474.45	
		October 23, 2018	Elizabeth Continedas Dadezon	Sta. Mesa Manila	XRAY	140.00	4,997,334.45	
		October 23, 2018	Yenyen Bestil Caindoc	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	688.00	4,996,646.45	
		October 23, 2018	Yenyen Bestil Caindoc	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	4,995,896.45	
		October 24, 2018	Lovely Rhobie Inton	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,995,631.45	
		October 24, 2018	Rosalyn Castillo Vicedo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	4,995,381.45	
		October 24, 2018	Rosalyn Castillo Vicedo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,993,677.45	
		October 24, 2018	Norman Justiniani Rey Refre	Sta. Cruz Manila	Hospital Bills	4,143.08	4,989,534.37	
		October 24, 2018	Ma. Angelica Artiaga Labayo	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,987,625.37	
		October 24, 2018	Sophia Andrea Medayo Aligay	Sta. Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	4,987,320.37	
		October 24, 2018	Rosie Halipa Vargas	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,550.00	4,985,770.37	
		October 24, 2018	Romelyn Samarita Conchas	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,985,270.37	
		October 24, 2018	Romelyn Samarita Conchas	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,983,361.37	
		October 24, 2018	Karen Cortez Frias	General Trias Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	4,982,861.37	
		October 24, 2018	Lilimar Malinao Vergara	Rosario Cavite	Hospital Bills	6,844.34	4,976,017.03	
		October 24, 2018	Kai Lei Marie Compis	Cavite	Hospital Bills	22,133.40	4,953,883.63	
		October 24, 2018	Edna Compis Delante	Cavite	Hospital Bills	16,100.39	4,937,783.24	
		October 24, 2018	Queencess Gloria	Caloocan City	Hospital Bills	4,817.82	4,932,965.42	
		October 24, 2018	Princess Rachelle Silva Verdera	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,931,261.42	
		October 24, 2018	Marivic Maluya Montecalvo	Marikina City	Laboratory Procedure	2,750.00	4,928,511.42	
		October 24, 2018	Marilyn Viernes España	Quiapo Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,926,807.42	
		October 24, 2018	Marilyn Villegas Joson	Tanza Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	4,925,107.42	
		October 24, 2018	Helen Peña Rudica	Sta. Rosa Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	4,924,797.42	
		October 24, 2018	Marilyn Zapanta Cells	Kamuning Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	870.00	4,923,927.42	
		October 24, 2018	Marilyn Zapanta Cells	Kamuning Quezon City	Ultrasound	850.00	4,923,077.42	
		October 24, 2018	Blenda Pokan Ellos	Port Area Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,922,327.42	
		October 24, 2018	Maricel Porcalla Santiago	Imus Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	4,922,017.42	
		October 24, 2018	Bless Santizo Amacio	Dasmariñas Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	263.00	4,921,754.42	
		October 24, 2018	Luzviminda Corrales Espiritu	Kawit Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	875.00	4,920,879.42	
		October 24, 2018	Luzviminda Corrales Espiritu	Kawit Cavite	Ultrasound	850.00	4,920,029.42	
		October 24, 2018	Maria Marjorie Sta Ana Sanchez	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	4,919,969.42	
		October 24, 2018	Maria Marjorie Sta Ana Sanchez	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,919,469.42	
		October 24, 2018	Mary Jane Saludar Demiar	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,503.00	4,917,966.42	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 24, 2018	Rebecca Amba Soriano	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,917,216.42	
		October 08, 2018	Stephanie Eumclid Nazaire Magpugay	Bacoor Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	4,916,716.42	
		October 24, 2018	Monaliza Barozo Saraña	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	1,450.00	4,915,266.42	
		October 24, 2018	May Navea Tibe	Sta Rosa Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,915,146.42	
		October 24, 2018	May Navea Tibe	Sta Rosa Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	4,914,646.42	
		October 24, 2018	Alma Serapin Lucenecio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,913,896.42	
		October 24, 2018	Shirley Abarre Bo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,913,396.42	
		October 24, 2018	Tonyjien Arcado Salde	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	4,913,046.42	
		October 24, 2018	Anna Grace Aras Ravalo	Dasmariñas Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	4,911,442.42	
		October 24, 2018	Aprilyn Rogon Rabino	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	4,911,077.42	
		October 24, 2018	Emeliza Capricho	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	671.00	4,910,406.42	
		October 24, 2018	Cherry May Aranas Lising	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	4,910,156.42	
		October 24, 2018	Cherry May Aranas Lising	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,905.00	4,908,251.42	
		October 24, 2018	Mary Ann Rose Sinadjan Ponce	Dasmariñas Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	4,907,501.42	
		October 24, 2018	Rhiane Hermione Apura Luna	Baras Rizal	Hospital Bills	9,020.56	4,898,480.86	
		October 26, 2018	Jellian Jean Garrado Magbanua	Dasmariñas Cavite	Hospital Bills	500.00	4,897,980.86	
		October 26, 2018	Michelle Dianne Maduro Jonson	Sta. Cruz Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,897,230.86	
		October 26, 2018	Diana Sese Paromio	Dasmariñas Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	4,896,740.86	
		October 26, 2018	Rosemarie Paño	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	4,896,560.86	
		October 26, 2018	Hazelle Bebing Longa	Quiapo Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	4,896,420.86	
		October 26, 2018	Nelly Mantiquilla Billanes	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,894,511.86	
		October 26, 2018	Jelyn Mendoza Almojuela	Tanza Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	4,893,521.86	
		October 26, 2018	Sherraine Mae Tano Olayvar	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,892,771.86	
		October 26, 2018	Girl Arcibal Martinez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	650.00	4,892,121.86	
		October 26, 2018	Eledia Gamotea Cuaresma	Sampaloc Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	4,892,051.86	
		October 26, 2018	Nelia Fuentes Salazar	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bills	4,042.73	4,888,009.13	
		October 26, 2018	Kenji Jac Isaac Salazar Tochdo	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bills	500.00	4,887,509.13	
		October 26, 2018	Jahzeel Caseñas Sanchez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,886,759.13	
		October 26, 2018	Queenie Manzo Olivay	Cavite	Hospital Bills	7,598.97	4,879,160.16	
		October 26, 2018	Marjorie Israel Sisno	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bills	2,210.06	4,876,950.10	
		October 26, 2018	Jacqueline Cayas Amoguis	Sta. Mesa Manila	IUD Injection	140.00	4,876,810.10	
		October 26, 2018	Roselyn Lienes Beliot	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	700.00	4,876,110.10	
		October 26, 2018	Mary Janella Cuenca Sarina	Imus Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,875,845.10	
		October 26, 2018	Marjorie Mortel Arcangel	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,874,141.10	
		October 27, 2018	Ann Pauline Casas Verdadero	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,872,706.10	
		October 27, 2018	Gemma Amog Visto	Bulacan	Hospital Bills	12,364.43	4,860,341.67	
		October 22, 2018	Joana Cacho Hebrío	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	4,020.00	4,856,321.67	
		October 22, 2018	Victoria Villarín Yambao	Tondo Manila	Thyroid Function Test	1,235.00	4,855,086.67	
		October 23, 2018	Girl Briones	Parañaque City	Mechanical Vent	2,100.00	4,852,986.67	
		October 28, 2018	Mary Jane Magno Laureta	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	3,421.29	4,849,565.38	
		October 29, 2018	Rolly Mae Dumalanta Marilao	Dasmariñas Cavite	Hospital Bill	18,814.02	4,830,751.36	
		October 29, 2018	Girl Marilao	Dasmariñas Cavite	Hospital Bill	8,365.08	4,822,386.28	
		October 29, 2018	Girl Marilao	Dasmariñas Cavite	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	4,821,436.28	
		October 29, 2018	Pablito Dautil Merilles	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	4,819,736.28	
		October 29, 2018	Editha Ordame	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	420.00	4,819,316.28	
		October 30, 2018	Amalia Ronquillo Tanoja	Tondo Manila	Medicine	420.00	4,818,896.28	
		October 30, 2018	Salvacion Panoja Vicera	Tondo Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,390.00	4,815,506.28	
		October 30, 2018	Salvacion Panoja Vicera	Tondo Manila	XRAY	560.00	4,814,946.28	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 30, 2018	Carileen Ronsairo Aldea	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,065.00	4,813,881.28	
		October 30, 2018	Christine Mae Abellar Teofilot	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	4,813,681.28	
		October 30, 2018	Christine Mae Abellar Teofilot	Taguig City	Ultrasound	350.00	4,813,331.28	
		October 30, 2018	Marilyn Acabo Estoque	Bacoor Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,893.00	4,811,438.28	
		October 30, 2018	Anna Nicole Francisco Velez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,644.00	4,809,794.28	
		October 30, 2018	Henna Mae Tejado Dela Cruz	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,808,359.28	
		October 30, 2018	Henna Mae Tejado Dela Cruz	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,807,859.28	
		October 30, 2018	Joy Milca Escamilla	Tondo Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	4,807,609.28	
		October 30, 2018	Mercedes Dela Torre Gojar	Silang Cavite	Hospital Bill	7,373.17	4,800,236.11	
		October 30, 2018	Nolie Curitana Palazon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	4,799,911.11	
		October 30, 2018	Minchu Eliot Santuyo	Rodriguez Montalban	Laboratory Procedure	1,706.00	4,798,205.11	
		October 30, 2018	Denice Angel Catabay Aquino	Sampaloc Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	4,798,105.11	
		October 30, 2018	Debie Onogan Rabilas	Muntinlupa City	Hospital Bill	5,956.75	4,792,148.36	
		October 30, 2018	Girl Rabilas	Muntinlupa City	Hospital Bill	3,050.00	4,789,098.36	
		October 30, 2018	Girl Rabilas	Muntinlupa City	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	4,788,148.36	
		October 30, 2018	Rikki Mae Sumbise Misme	Bacoor Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,786,239.36	
		October 30, 2018	Rikki Mae Sumbise Misme	Bacoor Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	4,785,489.36	
		October 30, 2018	Mc Henry Magno Laureta	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	500.00	4,784,989.36	
		October 31, 2018	Elizabeth Continedas Dadezon	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,680.00	4,783,309.36	
		October 31, 2018	Roselyn Gonzales Barco	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	4,782,111.36	
		October 31, 2018	Gilcy Guantero Florendo	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	4,781,746.36	
		October 31, 2018	Gerona Matiza Estares	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,493.00	4,779,253.36	
		October 31, 2018	Jolly Pandacan Dagon	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	10,130.31	4,769,123.05	
		October 25, 2018	Sopia Faith Regala	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	508.01	4,768,615.04	
		October 25, 2018	Jeziel Regala	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,211.63	4,765,403.41	
		October 25, 2018	Cherry Omelda Sabellano	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	4,764,655.41	
		October 25, 2018	Alma Salan Bohol	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,763,220.41	
		October 25, 2018	Rhobel Sanchez Goronal	Tondo Manila	IUD Injection	140.00	4,763,080.41	
		October 25, 2018	Rachelle Balad Bacalla	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	4,762,562.41	
		October 25, 2018	Michelle Levita	Imus Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	4,762,044.41	
		October 29, 2018	Joy Milca Escamilla	Tondo Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,760,340.41	
		October 29, 2018	Arlene Amamensi Gallos	Tanza Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,760,075.41	
		October 29, 2018	Angelica Adiel Rose Floranza Marquez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,759,955.41	
		October 29, 2018	Irene Senobio Aguilar	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	4,759,240.41	
		October 29, 2018	Irene Senobio Aguilar	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	4,758,750.41	
		October 29, 2018	Jennifer Lapada Awitan	Sta. Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,758,630.41	
		October 29, 2018	Sherly Baring Francisco	Taytay Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,756,721.41	
		October 29, 2018	Kharalyn Dela Pieza	Imus Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,754,812.41	
		October 29, 2018	Jovelyn Cawit Taan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	858.00	4,753,954.41	
		October 29, 2018	Jovelyn Cawit Taan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,753,204.41	
		October 29, 2018	Marivic Cabujat Cabornay	Rosario Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,403.00	4,751,801.41	
		October 29, 2018	Leizel Cofuentes Simborios	Pasay City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,751,301.41	
		October 29, 2018	Eva Aliw Antonio Derecho	Calauan Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	4,750,991.41	
		October 29, 2018	Maika Xyza Barsana Lumagbas	Sampaloc Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	4,750,741.41	
		October 29, 2018	Maika Xyza Barsana Lumagbas	Sampaloc Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,748,832.41	
		October 29, 2018	Roselyn Villabeto	Intramuros Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	4,748,532.41	
		October 29, 2018	Rojean Ann Del Monte Estacio	Novaliches Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	3,134.00	4,745,398.41	
		October 29, 2018	Mikaela May Granada Sarita	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,744,898.41	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 29, 2018	Pearllyn Loreto Pagao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	4,744,533.41	
		October 29, 2018	Geramar Foster Marquez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	4,742,833.41	
		October 29, 2018	Geramar Foster Marquez	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,742,333.41	
		October 29, 2018	Mhika Ann Medina Torrecampo	Bacoor Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,039.00	4,739,294.41	
		October 29, 2018	Nenalyn Vistas Logronio	Imus Cavite	Hospital Bill	33,377.62	4,705,916.79	
		October 29, 2018	Jhorielyn Logronio	Imus Cavite	Hospital Bill	29,752.71	4,676,164.08	
		October 29, 2018	Emie Rose Gamboa Burato	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	4,253.09	4,671,910.99	
		October 29, 2018	Mary Ann Rose Sinadjan Ponce	Dasmariñas Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,208.62	4,668,702.37	
		October 29, 2018	Gina Degorio Pagatpat	Dasmariñas Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,334.43	4,663,367.94	
		October 30, 2018	Aiza Castones Temple	Imus Cavite	Hospital Bill	8,820.13	4,654,547.81	
		October 26, 2018	Helen Reforma Monterey	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	4,652,943.81	
		October 26, 2018	Helen Reforma Monterey	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,652,193.81	
		October 26, 2018	Cherry Balmaceda Aquino	Quiapo, Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	4,652,053.81	
		October 29, 2018	Gab Cai Xin Romano Valdez	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	120.00	4,651,933.81	
		October 29, 2018	Joan Piamonte Alfaro	Quiapo, Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	4,651,793.81	
		October 29, 2018	Kimberly Triunfo Casim	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	1,450.00	4,650,343.81	
		October 29, 2018	Karen Montoyo Famarin	Caloocan City	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	4,650,203.81	
		October 29, 2018	Ma. Redelyn Nazam Reyes	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,649,703.81	
		October 29, 2018	Mercy Rubio Fruta	Silang, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	4,648,953.81	
		October 29, 2018	Mercy Rubio Fruta	Silang, Cavite	X-Ray	140.00	4,648,813.81	
		October 29, 2018	Citadel Salvador Legaspi	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	4,648,313.81	
		October 29, 2018	Mary Anne Joyce Libanao Dungo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,344.00	4,644,969.81	
		October 29, 2018	Mary Anne Joyce Libanao Dungo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,644,219.81	
		October 29, 2018	Wilma Tan Gonzales	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,642,515.81	
		October 29, 2018	Wilma Tan Gonzales	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	4,642,165.81	
		October 29, 2018	Merilyn Olega Arbolado	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,640,730.81	
		October 29, 2018	Princess Sarah Colina Fernandez	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,640,610.81	
		October 29, 2018	Princess Rachelle Siwa Verdera	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,639,860.81	
		October 29, 2018	Annalyn Alojado Francia	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,639,740.81	
		October 29, 2018	Annalyn Alojado Francia	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,638,990.81	
		October 29, 2018	Maureen Pecasó Navarette	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	4,638,039.81	
		October 29, 2018	Esperanza Arce De Asis	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,636,130.81	
		October 29, 2018	Johanna Marquez Leabres	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	495.00	4,635,635.81	
		October 29, 2018	Johanna Marquez Leabres	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	4,634,935.81	
		October 29, 2018	Jennelyn Aquino Siena	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,634,815.81	
		October 29, 2018	Jennelyn Aquino Siena	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,634,315.81	
		October 29, 2018	Mischel Georpe Vallecer	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-Supply	140.00	4,634,175.81	
		October 29, 2018	Sharon Federico Amata	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,633,910.81	
		October 29, 2018	Judelyn Labe Macahia	Cuenca, Batangas	Ultrasound	500.00	4,633,410.81	
		October 29, 2018	Gretzel Corporal Catigbe	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,632,660.81	
		October 29, 2018	Grace Palanay Orong	Missamis Oriental	IUD Removal	300.00	4,632,360.81	
		October 29, 2018	Ethel Tampelic Ambrocio	Mindoro	Ultrasound	750.00	4,631,610.81	
		October 29, 2018	Mary Jane Royo Flaviano	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	4,630,862.81	
		October 29, 2018	Kristell Marie Tan Mensigos	Paco, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,628,953.81	
		October 29, 2018	Kristell Marie Tan Mensigos	Paco, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	4,628,703.81	
		October 27, 2018	Jerbelle Datin Garrado	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,037.57	4,622,666.24	
		October 27, 2018	Rain Candice Villo Ruga	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,755.14	4,618,911.10	
		October 27, 2018	Boy Balanag	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	4,140.00	4,614,771.10	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 27, 2018	Boy Balanag	Tondo, Manila	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	4,613,821.10	
		October 27, 2018	Mark Davein Beltran Abenio	General Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	524.12	4,613,296.98	
		October 27, 2018	Judy-Ann Abiera Cebuano	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	3,075.14	4,610,221.84	
		October 27, 2018	Prince Ethan Cebuano Heraldo	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,200.00	4,609,021.84	
		October 27, 2018	Marlyn Penca Manzanella	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	10,150.81	4,598,871.03	
		October 27, 2018	Girl Manzanella	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,260.88	4,595,610.15	
		October 27, 2018	Girl Manzanella	Sta. Cruz, Manila	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	4,594,660.15	
		October 27, 2018	Domiane Lyda Beltran Abenio	General Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	10,862.81	4,583,797.34	
		October 27, 2018	Rolybeth Ebrado Cariño	General Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	12,387.97	4,571,409.37	
		October 27, 2018	Alyana Ebrano Cariño	General Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	15,330.01	4,556,079.36	
		October 27, 2018	Geraldine Appasa Guia	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Hospital Bill	1,202.54	4,554,876.82	
		October 28, 2018	Hermiña Osabel Cardaño	Indang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	4,554,511.82	
		October 28, 2018	Hermiña Osabel Cardaño	Indang, Cavite	X-Ray	140.00	4,554,371.82	
		October 28, 2018	Rudylin Libunfacil Anchez	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	4,554,006.82	
		October 28, 2018	Marshalou Macaraeg Bosea	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	9,873.23	4,544,133.59	
		October 28, 2018	Amabella Lapuz De Guma	Carmona, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,215.58	4,539,918.01	
		October 28, 2018	Kieth Anthony De Guma Rivera	Carmona, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	4,539,418.01	
		October 28, 2018	Syllen Tamayo Hipolito	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	16,503.28	4,522,914.73	
		October 28, 2018	Aram Marcus Manalang	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	934.00	4,521,980.73	
		October 28, 2018	Aisa Dizon Ambas	Port Area, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,619.23	4,516,361.50	
		October 28, 2018	Girl Ambas	Port Area, Manila	NBS & Hearing Test	950.00	4,515,411.50	
		October 28, 2018	Maria Marjorie Sta. Ana Sanchez	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	4,515,046.50	
		October 28, 2018	Erika Joy Suplito Amosco	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	4,513,346.50	
		October 28, 2018	Ryzelle Danaiah Niel Alambra	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	14,616.36	4,498,730.14	
		October 28, 2018	Maria Crisanta Timbang Alambra	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	11,598.73	4,487,131.41	
		October 28, 2018	Carmina Carminada Villanueva	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	25,697.56	4,461,433.85	
		October 28, 2018	Rowena Reyboneria Sumael	Muntinlupa City	Hospital Bill	10,132.74	4,451,301.11	
		October 28, 2018	Jamilah Reyboneria Sumael	Muntinlupa City	Hospital Bill	11,850.05	4,439,451.06	
		October 28, 2018	Dijeen Ros Sedilla	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	5,559.14	4,433,891.92	
		October 28, 2018	Aisha Navarro Nuñez	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	6,574.62	4,427,317.30	
		October 28, 2018	Shayne Selloga Castilar	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	848.00	4,426,469.30	
		October 25, 2018	Elishajaneo Cielo Dela Rosa Bauí	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	30,155.82	4,396,313.48	
		October 25, 2018	Corazon Brigole Franco	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,095.00	4,394,218.48	
		October 25, 2018	Amie Ollano Marasigan	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,392,514.48	
		October 25, 2018	Amie Ollano Marasigan	Sta Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,391,764.48	
		October 25, 2018	Maria Cleofe Granadil Panganiban	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,390,329.48	
		October 25, 2018	Maria Cleofe Granadil Panganiban	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,389,579.48	
		October 25, 2018	Ailene Guevarra Nicolas	Pasay City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,389,079.48	
		October 25, 2018	Ma. Lourdes Dela Cruz Villanueva	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	4,388,729.48	
		October 25, 2018	Mary Ann Manjares Montoya	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	4,387,979.48	
		October 25, 2018	Rosalyn Cruz Catubig	Noveleta, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,386,070.48	
		October 25, 2018	Clyde Ethan Mardoquio Torres	Quezon City	2D- Echo	2,300.00	4,383,770.48	
		October 25, 2018	Acyl Quitarior Vargas	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	4,383,520.48	
		October 25, 2018	Acyl Quitarior Vargas	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,381,611.48	
		October 25, 2018	Johnnalisa Rosete Arca	Pasig City	Ultrasound	1,450.00	4,380,161.48	
		October 25, 2018	Princess Rachelle Siwa Verderra	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,378,726.48	
		October 25, 2018	May Anne Angara Villasanta	Taguig City	Pills Resupply	140.00	4,378,586.48	
		October 25, 2018	Kassandra Grace Rosas	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,378,086.48	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 25, 2018	Armilyn Solitas Perez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,377,336.48	
		October 25, 2018	Gilcy Guantero Florendo	Taguig City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,376,836.48	
		October 25, 2018	Bejean Balungayon Billones	Rosario Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	4,376,336.48	
		October 25, 2018	Liecel Joy Sison Rebaño	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,376,071.48	
		October 25, 2018	Ethel Tampelic Ambrocio	Malabon City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,375,321.48	
		October 25, 2018	Jea Nicole Guieb Curameng	Bukid, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,373,412.48	
		October 25, 2018	Jiro Keid Gellido Legaspi	Rosario Cavite	2D- Echo	2,300.00	4,371,112.48	
		October 25, 2018	Jonna Santiago Lirazan	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	4,370,612.48	
		October 26, 2018	Maria Maricel Mae Cruz Victorino	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,020.00	4,369,592.48	
		October 26, 2018	Maria Maricel Mae Cruz Victorino	Taguig City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,368,842.48	
		October 26, 2018	Jonah Sotto Paulin	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	53,486.52	4,315,355.96	
		October 26, 2018	Jesusa Talledo Lipa	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,814.00	4,313,541.96	
		October 26, 2018	Golden Zinzendorf Rabadon Alberca	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,934.00	4,310,607.96	
		October 26, 2018	Jemelyn Mendoza Orsolino	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,224.00	4,308,383.96	
		October 26, 2018	Sunshine Gadin Isanan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	1,400.00	4,306,983.96	
		October 26, 2018	Sunshine Gadin Isanan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	4,305,283.96	
		October 26, 2018	Jennelyn Abad Cleofas	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,305,018.96	
		October 26, 2018	Mary Rose Arguelles Claud	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	4,304,518.96	
		October 26, 2018	Jonna Santiago Lirazan	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	4,302,914.96	
		October 29, 2018	Cherlene Orcajada	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	1,450.00	4,301,464.96	
		October 29, 2018	Jessica Aringoy Carba	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	4,300,656.96	
		October 29, 2018	Lady Camille Dela Fuente Maraño	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	4,300,451.96	
		October 29, 2018	Rhodalyng Arguerez Moong	Muntinlupa City	IUD Check up	140.00	4,300,311.96	
		October 29, 2018	Laysa Rhoda Solis	Sta Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	4,300,011.96	
		October 29, 2018	Lorena Banga Canoy	Sta Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	4,299,711.96	
		October 29, 2018	Pauline Kate Logronio Talagtag	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,299,446.96	
		October 29, 2018	Pauline Kate Logronio Talagtag	Taguig City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,298,696.96	
		October 29, 2018	Virginia Cenon Giron	Sta Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	4,298,346.96	
		October 29, 2018	Virginia Cenon Giron	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	4,298,106.96	
		October 29, 2018	Rovinna Soriano Habon	Sta Cruz, Manila	Pills Resupply	140.00	4,297,966.96	
		October 29, 2018	Margelyn Baross Guhil	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,297,846.96	
		October 29, 2018	Charie Bermas Golpe	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	4,297,786.96	
		October 29, 2018	Judy Ann Bagasala Bautista	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	4,297,481.96	
		October 29, 2018	Jasmin Mae Queen Yap	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,296,046.96	
		October 29, 2018	Emilyn Gallardo Calay	Navotas City	Ultrasound	250.00	4,295,796.96	
		October 29, 2018	Ronelyn Dignos Gonjoran	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	4,295,296.96	
		October 29, 2018	Ronelyn Dignos Gonjoran	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,293,387.96	
		October 29, 2018	Shella Marie Orapa Sumulat	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,291,952.96	
		October 29, 2018	Johnnalisa Rosete Arca	Pasig City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	4,291,647.96	
		October 29, 2018	Manelyn Rellores Marquez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,289,943.96	
		October 29, 2018	Jennylyn Rellores Buenavente	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,288,034.96	
		October 29, 2018	Clarissa Tumbaga Gigante	Paco, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,287,284.96	
		October 29, 2018	Jennifer Jeresano Dumangon	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,285,580.96	
		October 29, 2018	Jennifer Jeresano Dumangon	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	4,285,330.96	
		October 29, 2018	Junaidah Hadji Zaman Farhan	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,283,421.96	
		October 29, 2018	Junaidah Hadji Zaman Farhan	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	4,283,171.96	
		October 29, 2018	Nelly Mantiquilla Billanes	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,281,736.96	
		October 30, 2018	Joana Cacho Hebrio	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,281,471.96	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 30, 2018	Joyce Baclea-an Amadore	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,280,721.96	
		October 30, 2018	Elizabeth Reaño Gregorio	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,256.00	4,279,465.96	
		October 30, 2018	Elizabeth Reaño Gregorio	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	4,278,965.96	
		October 30, 2018	Nikita Sotoza Agustin	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	4,278,447.96	
		October 30, 2018	Jennifer Manombaga Amante	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,277,947.96	
		October 30, 2018	Jennifer Lapada Awitan	Sta Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	4,277,697.96	
		October 30, 2018	Michelle Pallera Guevarra	Silang, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	4,277,197.96	
		October 30, 2018	Maribel Gatasi Torres	Bicutan, Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	4,276,957.96	
		October 30, 2018	Arlene Dagsa Rosaldo	Batangas City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,276,457.96	
		October 30, 2018	Melanie Leonardo Olegario	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,276,192.96	
		October 30, 2018	Melanie Leonardo Olegario	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	4,275,452.96	
		October 30, 2018	Angela Bailon Agdon	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	4,275,102.96	
		October 30, 2018	Nica De Asis Valencia	Parañaque City	X-ray Examination	224.00	4,274,878.96	
		October 30, 2018	Joanne Nabartey Jacala	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	740.00	4,274,138.96	
		October 30, 2018	Edilyn Villaveva Carabido	Bucaue, Bulacan	Ultrasound	250.00	4,273,888.96	
		October 30, 2018	Marisol Cero Balite	Navotas City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,273,388.96	
		October 30, 2018	Yolanda Pineda Sta. Maria	San Mateo, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	4,273,328.96	
		October 30, 2018	Jesus Balagtas Sazon	Quezon City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	4,272,278.96	
		October 30, 2018	Heidi Talbo Manango	Pandacan, Manila	Hospital Bill	11,920.33	4,260,358.63	
		October 30, 2018	Boy Balie Bare	Imus, Cavite	NB and Hearing Test	950.00	4,259,408.63	
		October 30, 2018	Maria Angela Balongoy Robin	Mandaluyong City	Hospital Bill	9,052.51	4,250,356.12	
		October 30, 2018	Aisah Macaurog Sohaile	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,776.58	4,244,579.54	
		October 30, 2018	Boy Sohaile	Quiapo, Manila	NB and Hearing Test	950.00	4,243,629.54	
		October 30, 2018	Boy Sohaile	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,550.00	4,241,079.54	
		October 30, 2018	Grie Nayre Abonitalla	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,240,814.54	
		October 30, 2018	Ailyn Chastity Nalugon Balueta	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	4,240,449.54	
		October 30, 2018	Mary Grace Espina Pareja	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,240,329.54	
		October 30, 2018	Rowena Picardal Orsal	Taguig City	BTL Check up	140.00	4,240,189.54	
		October 30, 2018	Marichu Catli Melchor	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,239,689.54	
		October 30, 2018	Marichu Catli Melchor	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	623.00	4,239,066.54	
		October 30, 2018	Joan Moheres Tundag	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,237,631.54	
		October 30, 2018	Betsy Alegre Beltran	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	4,237,426.54	
		October 30, 2018	Lany Joy Paner Llovia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,235,517.54	
		October 30, 2018	Jessabel Perez Vergara	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,235,017.54	
		October 30, 2018	Melde Tolibas Bisnar	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	755.00	4,234,262.54	
		October 30, 2018	Erlinda Perez Reyes	Sta Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	4,233,912.54	
		October 30, 2018	Noralyn Tacuken Mamendig	Port Area, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	4,233,712.54	
		October 30, 2018	Regina Labado Parro	Cabuyao, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,688.00	4,232,024.54	
		October 30, 2018	Psykie Severino Arquio	Morong, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	4,231,714.54	
		October 30, 2018	Rizalin Galano Sabog	Sta Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	4,231,214.54	
		October 30, 2018	Julieta Guden Ducusin	Cainta, Rizal	IUD Removal	300.00	4,230,914.54	
		October 30, 2018	Julieta Guden Ducusin	Cainta, Rizal	Pap Smear	180.00	4,230,734.54	
		October 30, 2018	Mary Grace Acaban Yee	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	4,230,234.54	
		October 30, 2018	Mary Grace Acaban Yee	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,230,114.54	
		October 30, 2018	Maria Elenita Dela Cruz Flores	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,229,849.54	
		October 30, 2018	Maria Elenita Dela Cruz Flores	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	4,229,599.54	
		October 30, 2018	Roselyn Basinang Caranzo	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,229,479.54	
		October 30, 2018	Roselyn Basinang Caranzo	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	4,228,729.54	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 30, 2018	Shirley Abarre Bo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	570.00	4,228,159.54	
		October 30, 2018	Shirley Abarre Bo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,227,659.54	
		October 30, 2018	Jennylyn Villa Oandasan	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check up	140.00	4,227,519.54	
		October 30, 2018	Rowena Belayro Siaron	Pasay City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,227,019.54	
		October 30, 2018	Nolie Coritana Palazon	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,226,269.54	
		October 30, 2018	Janice Gilolo Ramos	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	4,226,064.54	
		October 30, 2018	April Rose Facundo Limpangog	Sta Ana, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,688.00	4,224,376.54	
		October 30, 2018	Mary Jill Mabansag Abasolo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,223,876.54	
		October 31, 2018	Mary Ann Sedutan Palmar	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	4,223,376.54	
		October 31, 2018	Mary Joy Biron Siaron	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	4,221,772.54	
		October 31, 2018	Cristina Rota Lopres	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,221,507.54	
		October 31, 2018	Josephine Nacar Sumog-oy	Las Piñas City	IUD Removal	200.00	4,221,307.54	
		October 31, 2018	Andrea Saliente Aviles	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	545.00	4,220,762.54	
		October 31, 2018	Andrea Saliente Aviles	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	4,220,412.54	
		October 31, 2018	Ayesha Faith Dagon Alarcon	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	935.62	4,219,476.92	
		October 31, 2018	Johaima Mamao Solaiman	Sta Mesa, Manila	Hospital Bill	17,713.99	4,201,762.93	
		October 31, 2018	Joemarie Hinupad Emperado	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	6,417.00	4,195,345.93	
		October 31, 2018	Joyce Rait Sural	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,195,080.93	
		October 31, 2018	Aurea Mae Almonte Realo	Taguig City	Ultrasound	350.00	4,194,730.93	
		October 31, 2018	Anna Rose Gapol Cuison	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,121.00	4,193,609.93	
		October 31, 2018	Mary Ann Pontines Agnote	Las Piñas City	BTL Check up	140.00	4,193,469.93	
		October 31, 2018	Jocelyn Balliola Tulabing	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,192,034.93	
		October 31, 2018	Elain Daleon Cuadra	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	4,191,516.93	
		October 31, 2018	Marilyn Acabo Estoque	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,893.00	4,189,623.93	
		October 31, 2018	Marilyn Acabo Estoque	Bacoor, Cavite	X-ray Examination	140.00	4,189,483.93	
		October 31, 2018	Marilyn Acabo Estoque	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	4,189,133.93	
		October 31, 2018	Ella Mae Relox Rajas	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	4,188,933.93	
		October 26, 2018	Jenny Miralles Macod	San Miguel, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,188,183.93	
		October 26, 2018	Izra Disonglo Petarge	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	4,187,833.93	
		October 26, 2018	Joane Rodrigo Belen	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,161.00	4,186,672.93	
		October 26, 2018	Rowena Rebayno Montuya	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,184,968.93	
		October 26, 2018	Rowena Rebayno Montuya	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	4,184,718.93	
		October 26, 2018	Dina Subito Martorillas	Carmona, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	4,182,535.93	
		October 26, 2018	Patrisha Joyce Ibale Novida	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	4,182,285.93	
		October 26, 2018	Patrisha Joyce Ibale Novida	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,854.00	4,180,431.93	
		October 26, 2018	Sheila Mae Arojado	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	4,178,731.93	
		October 26, 2018	Narissa Inso	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,176,822.93	
		October 26, 2018	Jourgie Jipzon Galendez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	4,176,107.93	
		October 26, 2018	Grace Berry Nudalo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	4,174,909.93	
		October 26, 2018	Wendy Flores Serrano	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,221.00	4,173,688.93	
		October 26, 2018	Wendy Flores Serrano	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,172,938.93	
		October 26, 2018	Violeta Querez Roxas	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,172,818.93	
		October 26, 2018	Jhoey Rhaine Ballesil De Guzman	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	4,172,103.93	
		October 26, 2018	Carolina Custodio Atencio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,171,603.93	
		October 26, 2018	Rhodora Catedrilla Paradero	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,171,483.93	
		October 26, 2018	Maricel Jurial Bernal	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,171,363.93	
		October 26, 2018	Angelika Perez Lopez	Malabon City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,170,613.93	
		October 26, 2018	Angelika Perez Lopez	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,170,493.93	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 26, 2018	Maricel Apuyan Banaag	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	4,170,003.93	
		October 26, 2018	Marlene Morales Lo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	4,169,653.93	
		October 26, 2018	Anna Monique Pinca Fajutagana	Manresa, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,644.00	4,168,009.93	
		October 26, 2018	Johanna Marquez Leabres	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	4,167,309.93	
		October 26, 2018	Jocelyn Rosal Isedera	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	950.00	4,166,359.93	
		October 26, 2018	Leah Amado Cavite	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,166,239.93	
		October 26, 2018	Leah Amado Cavite	Taguig City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,165,739.93	
		October 26, 2018	Jaira Mae Monzon Milana	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,164,035.93	
		October 26, 2018	Jaira Mae Monzon Milana	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	4,163,785.93	
		October 26, 2018	Irene Monong Ramirez	Sta. Ana, Manila	Hospital Bill	19,750.98	4,144,034.95	
		October 26, 2018	Christopher James Ramirez Cruz	Sta. Ana, Manila	Hospital Bill	44,701.16	4,099,333.79	
		October 26, 2018	Danica Mahayhay Paz	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,098,833.79	
		October 25, 2018	Hanifa Saidali Pandapatan	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,098,083.79	
		October 26, 2018	Joan Sherlline Morales Gonzaga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,097,818.79	
		October 26, 2018	Ma. Clarissa Valdez Alarcon	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	4,097,103.79	
		October 26, 2018	Karin Padecio Doron	Malolos, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,680.00	4,095,423.79	
		October 26, 2018	Karin Padecio Doron	Malolos, Bulacan	Ultrasound	550.00	4,094,873.79	
		October 26, 2018	Karin Padecio Doron	Malolos, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	4,094,733.79	
		October 26, 2018	Lane Kimberly Quinto Romero	Taguig City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,094,233.79	
		October 26, 2018	Lane Kimberly Quinto Romero	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	470.00	4,093,763.79	
		October 26, 2018	Mary Rose Amora Caballes	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	4,093,623.79	
		October 26, 2018	Noeme Apawan Gargarceran	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	4,092,873.79	
		October 26, 2018	Lucia Teliquido Flores	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	6,113.70	4,086,760.09	
		October 26, 2018	Bry Flores	Sta. Cruz, Manila	NBS&Hearing Test	950.00	4,085,810.09	
		October 26, 2018	Ma. Judith Borromeo Lunas	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	6,305.15	4,079,504.94	
		October 26, 2018	Marilyn Acabo Estoque	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	4,079,139.94	
		October 26, 2018	Marilyn Acabo Estoque	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	4,078,789.94	
		October 26, 2018	Ma. Cherry Campano Sabangan	Manresa, Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,394.40	4,073,395.54	
		October 26, 2018	Jessica Ferrer Doria	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,919.23	4,070,476.31	
		October 26, 2018	Judy Ann Falco Tagaban	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	4,070,026.31	
		October 26, 2018	Jamia Kylene Doria Olip	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	500.00	4,069,526.31	
		October 26, 2018	Jogen Pano Guillera	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,069,026.31	
		October 26, 2018	Jogen Pano Guillera	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,068,906.31	
		October 30, 2018	Wenalyn Gonzaga Dela Luya	Trece Martires, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	545.00	4,068,361.31	
		October 30, 2018	Wenalyn Gonzaga Dela Luya	Trece Martires, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	4,068,011.31	
		October 30, 2018	Joanna Rose Delima Bantigue	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,067,261.31	
		October 30, 2018	Marisa Razel Orias Conde	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,065,557.31	
		October 30, 2018	Ryebilyen Nudalo Pulvera	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	3,660.00	4,061,897.31	
		October 30, 2018	Christine Panti Temporado	Novaliches, Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	4,061,757.31	
		October 30, 2018	Christine Panti Temporado	Novaliches, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,680.00	4,060,077.31	
		October 30, 2018	Christine Panti Temporado	Novaliches, Quezon City	Ultrasound	200.00	4,059,877.31	
		October 31, 2018	Evangeline Alasagas Talingdan	Naic, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	4,059,127.31	
		October 31, 2018	Mary Grace Espina Pareja	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	4,058,627.31	
		October 31, 2018	Aisa Tirao Robosa	Tatalon, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	4,057,879.31	
		October 31, 2018	Aisa Tirao Robosa	Tatalon, Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	4,057,529.31	
		October 31, 2018	Analiza Delos Santos Campos	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,056,779.31	
		October 26, 2018	Zian Jayne Andarino Viñas	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,770.43	4,054,008.88	
		October 26, 2018	Arlene Panaligan Bautista	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	4,053,948.88	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 26, 2018	Elaiza Quito Espinosa	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	4,052,393.88	
		October 26, 2018	Elaiza Quito Espinosa	Malabon City	Ultrasound	700.00	4,051,693.88	
		October 26, 2018	Gilcy Guantero Florendo	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,051,573.88	
		October 26, 2018	Lorena Francisco Vergara	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	4,050,038.88	
		October 26, 2018	Christina Badion	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	4,048,479.88	
		October 26, 2018	Ma. Susette Amolato Cabales	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,048,214.88	
		October 26, 2018	Jeleen Zhia Hernandez Dela Rosa	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	4,047,714.88	
		October 26, 2018	Joana Marie Guapalao Cruz	Silang, Cavite	Pills re-supply	140.00	4,047,574.88	
		October 26, 2018	Joana Marie Guapalao Cruz	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	4,047,056.88	
		October 26, 2018	Mary Cris Clavo Contante	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	4,046,306.88	
		October 26, 2018	Judith Ballon Decena	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,633.00	4,043,673.88	
		October 26, 2018	Rochelle Pindao Base	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	4,043,323.88	
		October 26, 2018	Rochelle Pindao Base	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	4,041,619.88	
		October 26, 2018	Ma. Luisa Ambrocio Picardal	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	4,039,710.88	
		October 26, 2018	Eunice Ruth Bugarin Manliguez	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	950.00	4,038,760.88	
		October 26, 2018	Ana Leana Gonzales Llanzana	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,841.00	4,036,919.88	
		October 26, 2018	Mayjoy Dela Fuente Suarez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	4,035,364.88	
		October 26, 2018	Olga Maquilan Ocares	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	4,035,099.88	
		October 26, 2018	Zosina Driz Grejalvo	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	4,034,979.88	
		October 26, 2018	Catherine Bastida Bermejo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	4,034,674.88	
		October 26, 2018	Cindy Jermaine Sabodogo Barriata	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,033,239.88	
		October 26, 2018	Judy Ann Bagasala Bautista	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,032,739.88	
		October 26, 2018	Jonna Santiago Lirazan	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,031,304.88	
		October 26, 2018	Kristine Mae Mendoza Delas Alas	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	4,030,804.88	
		October 26, 2018	Kesha Paula Alarcon Domingo	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	21,371.20	4,009,433.68	
		October 26, 2018	Zhean Curt Veral Urbano	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	430.00	4,009,003.68	
		October 26, 2018	Dimple Mae Adolfo Pangilinan	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	4,008,253.68	
		October 26, 2018	Shiela Mae Estrella Jomen	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	4,008,073.68	
		October 26, 2018	Mary Jannelle Cuenca Sarinas	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	4,006,638.68	
		October 30, 2018	Jonnahlyn Rubio Villanueva	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,770.00	4,004,868.68	
		October 23, 2018	Jayesha Kalee Ariate Balatucan	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,050.00	4,003,818.68	
		October 23, 2018	Shenly Abia Ariate	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	3,261.93	4,000,556.75	
		October 23, 2018	Juliele Eiselle Pellosis Adrid	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	500.00	4,000,056.75	
		October 23, 2018	Elsie Pellosis Adrid	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	3,052.34	3,997,004.41	
		October 23, 2018	Reinalyn Diesta Manlangit	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	8,712.13	3,988,292.28	
		October 23, 2018	Michelle Tapaganao Fernando	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,338.16	3,981,954.12	
		October 23, 2018	Gehenna Capili Vilar	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,410.00	3,980,544.12	
		October 23, 2018	Ma. Cristina Balasabas Royo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,980,294.12	
		October 23, 2018	Ma. Cristina Balasabas Royo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,221.00	3,979,073.12	
		October 24, 2018	Melody Dela Cerna Gadiaza	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,824.32	3,975,248.80	
		October 24, 2018	Diana Lopez Albao	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,054.81	3,971,193.99	
		October 24, 2018	Althea Albao Dionisio	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	3,970,693.99	
		October 24, 2018	Amara Josete Sister Balana	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	500.00	3,970,193.99	
		October 24, 2018	Ayrah Cheriz Martinez Sister	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	6,051.08	3,964,142.91	
		October 24, 2018	Tristan Jarred Baylosis Mesolania	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,406.28	3,961,736.63	
		October 24, 2018	Josephine Vargas Orozco	Biñan, Laguna	Hospital Bill	7,958.13	3,953,778.50	
		October 24, 2018	Mayniel Garcia Seville	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,053.00	3,952,725.50	
		October 24, 2018	Jocelyn Dela Cruz Marcelo	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	3,952,225.50	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 26, 2018	Jocelyn Dela Cruz Marcelo	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,952,105.50	
		October 26, 2018	Ana Rose Bedaña Durana	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,951,855.50	
		October 26, 2018	Ana Rose Bedaña Durana	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	3,949,946.50	
		October 26, 2018	Joanna Alfonso Martinez	Caloocan City	Pills re-supply	140.00	3,949,806.50	
		October 26, 2018	Analiza Villapaña Baldonado	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,960.00	3,946,846.50	
		October 26, 2018	Analiza Villapaña Baldonado	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	200.00	3,946,646.50	
		October 26, 2018	Analiza Villapaña Baldonado	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	140.00	3,946,506.50	
		October 26, 2018	Aisa Dizon Ambas	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	3,945,756.50	
		October 26, 2018	Analiza Gonzales Lavadia	Laguna	IUD Check-up	140.00	3,945,616.50	
		October 26, 2018	Dolly Maye Olaguer Layson	Caloocan City	Pills re-supply	140.00	3,945,476.50	
		October 26, 2018	Lynette Ledesma Tajadao	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	3,944,726.50	
		October 26, 2018	Lynette Ledesma Tajadao	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,638.00	3,943,088.50	
		October 26, 2018	Gracia Divina Ratin	Montalban, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	3,240.00	3,939,848.50	
		October 26, 2018	John Rayle Florencondia Malabid	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,060.00	3,938,788.50	
		October 26, 2018	Rhea Menguella Florencondia	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	3,915.96	3,934,872.54	
		October 26, 2018	Alma Basas Culla	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	3,934,354.54	
		October 31, 2018	Sheila Marie Espineda	Biñan, Laguna	Hospital Bill	5,322.12	3,929,032.42	
		October 18, 2018	Matthew Brylle Besorio Alcantara	Cavite City	Hospital Bill	32,184.62	3,896,847.80	
		October 19, 2018	Angelica Cajefe Amante	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,497.55	3,893,350.25	
		October 19, 2018	Jizza Jagonoy Jumamel	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	12,543.47	3,880,806.78	
		October 19, 2018	Jeraldine Mae Jumamel Beroy	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,132.18	3,876,674.60	
		October 19, 2018	Lemy Amar Condes	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	5,519.73	3,871,154.87	
		October 19, 2018	Perciline Javier	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,869,719.87	
		October 19, 2018	Timothy Gabrielle Macalinao	Caloocan City	One Organ	280.00	3,869,439.87	
		October 19, 2018	Arlene Caya Villagonzalo	Gen.Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,290.22	3,863,149.65	
		October 19, 2018	John Arvin Caya Villagonzalo	Gen.Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	3,862,649.65	
		October 19, 2018	Angelina Chua Layug	Quezon City	Medical Supply	4,500.00	3,858,149.65	
		October 25, 2018	Marjorie Andaya Cantoria	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,352.70	3,854,796.95	
		October 25, 2018	Zeexhie Cantoria Fabriag	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	500.00	3,854,296.95	
		October 25, 2018	Alma Pagas Ablanque	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,854,031.95	
		October 25, 2018	Aian Jacob Calungsod	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	3,853,931.95	
		October 25, 2018	Josephine Alforque Etcay	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	300.00	3,853,631.95	
		October 25, 2018	Miracle Nilo Santos	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,853,131.95	
		October 25, 2018	Dolores Lacanpile Lacerna	Silang, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	3,852,381.95	
		October 25, 2018	Dolores Lacanpile Lacerna	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,852,261.95	
		October 25, 2018	Micaela Montes Mateo	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	950.00	3,851,311.95	
		October 25, 2018	Rona Marcelino Muhi	Santa Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	205.00	3,851,106.95	
		October 25, 2018	Marissa Cristobal Ramos	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,020.00	3,850,086.95	
		October 25, 2018	Marissa Cristobal Ramos	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,849,586.95	
		October 25, 2018	Rochel Cuyno Gaspay	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,849,086.95	
		October 25, 2018	Rochel Cuyno Gaspay	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,221.00	3,847,865.95	
		October 25, 2018	Shem Caleb Pedrosa Bagacina	Taguig City	2D-Echo	2,300.00	3,845,565.95	
		October 25, 2018	Rosebella Alburo Cañete	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	3,845,260.95	
		October 25, 2018	Ma. Dolores Inosanto Delos Santos	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,844,910.95	
		October 25, 2018	Jenelyn Delos Santos Selispara	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	570.00	3,844,340.95	
		October 25, 2018	Jenelyn Delos Santos Selispara	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	750.00	3,843,590.95	
		October 25, 2018	Rovelyn Jose Torda	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,843,090.95	
		October 25, 2018	Edrina Guinto Simbulan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	3,842,340.95	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 25, 2018	Mylene De Guzman Evangelista	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,841,840.95	
		October 25, 2018	Joselyn Vega Ramos	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,486.00	3,839,354.95	
		October 25, 2018	Joselyn Vega Ramos	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	3,838,604.95	
		October 26, 2018	Cziannah Jhae Pacio Lopez	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	11,602.60	3,827,002.35	
		October 19, 2018	Althea Faye Amante Ansus	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	500.00	3,826,502.35	
		October 22, 2018	Rowena Hael Alberto	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	3,856.50	3,822,645.85	
		October 22, 2018	Gema Obiena Laroda	Pandacan Manila	Hospital Bill	12,660.33	3,809,985.52	
		October 24, 2018	Farhannah Lambas Macalangan	Quiapo Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,809,485.52	
		October 24, 2018	Menjie Balaca Cinco	Dasmariñas Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	3,807,781.52	
		October 24, 2018	Joan Hazen De Luna De Ocampo	Pasay City	Ultrasound	750.00	3,807,031.52	
		October 24, 2018	Evelyn Romero Bayot	Tondo Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,305.00	3,803,726.52	
		October 24, 2018	Evelyn Romero Bayot	Tondo Manila	X-ray	560.00	3,803,166.52	
		October 24, 2018	Ilyn Pio Camo	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,809.00	3,801,357.52	
		October 24, 2018	Clarissa Manalo Iriola	San Pedro Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	3,800,857.52	
		October 24, 2018	Ginalyn Gludo Himor	Imus Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	3,798,948.52	
		October 24, 2018	Arlene Alejandro Songgod	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,798,683.52	
		October 24, 2018	Arlene Alejandro Songgod	Quezon City	Quezon City	750.00	3,797,933.52	
		October 24, 2018	Cherish Historillo Pacheco	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	750.00	3,797,183.52	
		October 24, 2018	Johaima Mamao Solaiman	Sta. Mesa Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,796,933.52	
		October 24, 2018	Johaima Mamao Solaiman	Sta. Mesa Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,383.00	3,794,550.52	
		October 24, 2018	Ailyn Chastity Nalugon Balueta	Imus Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	3,794,050.52	
		October 24, 2018	Jenny Ayuban Superal	Sampaloc Manila	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	3,793,685.52	
		October 24, 2018	Lucille Orbista Nucum	Sta. Cruz Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	3,793,185.52	
		October 24, 2018	Christian Joe Elises	Quezon City	X-ray	2,300.00	3,790,885.52	
		October 24, 2018	Ana Aranchado Pagaspas	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	750.00	3,790,135.52	
		October 24, 2018	Ana Aranchado Pagaspas	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	888.00	3,789,247.52	
		October 24, 2018	Michelle Ann Magadia Abas	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	3,787,543.52	
		October 24, 2018	Michelle Ann Magadia Abas	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	3,786,793.52	
		October 29, 2018	Merla Bantayan Bermejo	Sta. Cruz Manila	Medicine	5,720.00	3,781,073.52	
		October 29, 2018	Rachel Costa	Amadeo Cavite	Medicine	2,000.00	3,779,073.52	
		October 29, 2018	Rudylin Libunfacil Anchez	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	3,778,513.52	
		October 29, 2018	Djhoanna Luiz Junio	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	1,909.00	3,776,604.52	
		October 29, 2018	Elaiza Quitor Espinosa	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,776,484.52	
		October 29, 2018	Jenelyn Delos Santos Selipara	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,485.00	3,774,999.52	
		October 30, 2018	Amalia Ronquillo Tanoja	Tondo Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,505.00	3,772,494.52	
		October 30, 2018	Amalia Ronquillo Tanoja	Tondo Manila	X-ray	140.00	3,772,354.52	
		October 30, 2018	Regina Blancada Dela Cruz	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,772,004.52	
		October 30, 2018	Regina Blancada Dela Cruz	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,459.00	3,770,545.52	
		October 30, 2018	Lea Ballado Geroca	Kawit Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	3,770,240.52	
		October 30, 2018	Jennelyn Magdasoc Congzon	Sta. Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,768,805.52	
		October 24, 2018	Girl Causing	Navotas City	NB and Hearing Test	950.00	3,767,855.52	
		October 25, 2018	Mary Michelle Hintay Angeles	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,139.00	3,764,716.52	
		October 25, 2018	Zexian Fernandez Sangilan	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	3,764,216.52	
		October 26, 2018	Vilma Camao Caliguind	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	700.00	3,763,516.52	
		October 26, 2018	Vilma Camao Caliguind	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,599.00	3,759,917.52	
		October 26, 2018	Gean Micah Omac Once	Intramuros, Manila	Hospital Bill	11,757.18	3,748,160.34	
		October 26, 2018	Stephane Nagera Bajador	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	7,969.35	3,740,190.99	
		October 26, 2018	Neriza Mediodia Fernandez	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	6,910.83	3,733,280.16	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 26, 2018	Francheska Barcelon Niviar	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	3,732,082.16	
		October 26, 2018	May Acebuche Anib	Navotas City	Ultrasound	1,450.00	3,730,632.16	
		October 26, 2018	Gabriel Garimbao Olivas	Kawit, Cavite	Hospital Bill	500.00	3,730,132.16	
		October 26, 2018	Angela Garimbao Olivas	Kawit, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,917.65	3,727,214.51	
		October 26, 2018	Jennelyn Magdasoc Congzon	Sta Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	3,726,464.51	
		October 26, 2018	Jennelyn Magdasoc Congzon	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	3,726,199.51	
		October 26, 2018	Judy Ann Falco Tagaban	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	3,726,099.51	
		October 26, 2018	Judy Ann Falco Tagaban	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	750.00	3,725,349.51	
		October 26, 2018	Nancy Claire Dee Vergara	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,723,914.51	
		October 26, 2018	Thelma Jaictin Labid	Quezon City	IUD Check up	140.00	3,723,774.51	
		October 26, 2018	Thelma Jaictin Labid	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	3,723,594.51	
		October 26, 2018	Baby Joy Estremos Palatulon	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,722,159.51	
		October 26, 2018	Apple Jane Lazano Gacutan	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	3,721,909.51	
		October 26, 2018	Apple Jane Lazano Gacutan	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,442.00	3,719,467.51	
		October 26, 2018	Analiza Gonzales Lavadia	Sta Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,375.00	3,718,092.51	
		October 26, 2018	Analiza Gonzales Lavadia	Sta Cruz, Manila	ECG-Service	200.00	3,717,892.51	
		October 26, 2018	Analiza Gonzales Lavadia	Sta Cruz, Manila	X-ray Examination	140.00	3,717,752.51	
		October 26, 2018	Mary Ann Ferrer Matulac	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	3,717,002.51	
		October 26, 2018	Carolyn Bajao Taganas	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	3,716,287.51	
		October 26, 2018	Carolyn Bajao Taganas	Taguig City	Ultrasound	750.00	3,715,537.51	
		October 26, 2018	Kristyll Jade Marby Bohiya Pontino	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	3,714,787.51	
		October 26, 2018	Kristyll Jade Marby Bohiya Pontino	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,633.00	3,712,154.51	
		October 26, 2018	Benjamin Villanueva Kalalo	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,345.00	3,708,809.51	
		October 29, 2018	Cecilia Gail Aluarte De Leon	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	500.00	3,708,309.51	
		October 29, 2018	Boy Cortez Frias	Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,224.00	3,706,085.51	
		October 29, 2018	Boy Cortez Frias	Trias, Cavite	NB and Hearing Test	950.00	3,705,135.51	
		October 30, 2018	Arianne Joyce Jamora Aluarte	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	9,783.22	3,695,352.29	
		October 25, 2018	Lorna Olaerna	Sta. Cruz Manila	IUD Injection	140.00	3,695,212.29	
		October 30, 2018	Lorena Francisco Vergara	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,693,777.29	
		October 30, 2018	Lorena Francisco Vergara	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	1,400.00	3,692,377.29	
		October 30, 2018	Isniharrah Amer Areb	San Miguel Manila	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	3,692,072.29	
		October 30, 2018	Maricel Renopal Bitos	Alabang, Muntinlupa	Ultrasound	740.00	3,691,332.29	
		October 31, 2018	Elix Manuel Gudy Ilao	Sta. Cruz Manila	Laboratory Procedure	305.00	3,691,027.29	
		October 31, 2018	Teresita Catuiran Gonzalgo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	3,690,927.29	
		October 31, 2018	Sheryl Mendoza Basa	San Pedro Laguna	Hospital Bill	5,272.73	3,685,654.56	
		October 31, 2018	Ian Christian Menoza Basa Jr.	San Pedro Laguna	Hospital Bill	11,924.12	3,673,730.44	
		October 31, 2018	Allen Tyga Beltran	Tondo Manila	Hospital Bill	12,752.25	3,660,978.19	
		October 31, 2018	Myra Vichachino Palimocon	Norzagaray Bulacan	Hospital Bill	4,150.61	3,656,827.58	
		October 31, 2018	Rimina Abaigar Babon	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	6,613.14	3,650,214.44	
		October 31, 2018	Karen Cortez Frias	General Trias Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,904.16	3,644,310.28	
		October 31, 2018	Winnie Freda Dela Cerna Palma	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,643,810.28	
		October 31, 2018	Vilma Camao Caliguind	Imus Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	3,642,255.28	
		October 31, 2018	Johara Atha Hadjinoor	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	3,640,551.28	
		October 31, 2018	Johara Atha Hadjinoor	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	3,640,301.28	
		October 31, 2018	Keyme Ane Omlero	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,639,801.28	
		October 31, 2018	Ge Reanielle Magbanua Castro	General Trias Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	3,638,366.28	
		October 31, 2018	Leonora Melancolico Degamo	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,637,866.28	
		October 31, 2018	Jocelyn Linggo Garcia	Novaliches Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	3,637,516.28	

DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
		October 31, 2018	Angela Ignacio De Ocampo	Quiapo Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	3,637,266.28	
		October 31, 2018	Jovelyn Dalisay Casino	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,426.00	3,635,840.28	
		October 31, 2018	Alyssa Marie Velasco Mina	San Miguel Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,254.00	3,634,586.28	
		October 31, 2018	Alyssa Marie Velasco Mina	San Miguel Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	3,634,236.28	
		October 31, 2018	Shiela Rhie Ultra Ilagan	Tondo Manila	IUD Insertion	200.00	3,634,036.28	
		October 31, 2018	Shiela De Los Santos Huang	Sta. Cruz Manila	IUD Injection	140.00	3,633,896.28	
		October 31, 2018	Reynalyn Bacabal Pascual	Quezon City	Ultrasound	700.00	3,633,196.28	
		October 31, 2018	Kclyn Diego	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	3,632,696.28	
		October 31, 2018	Sunshine Gadin Isanan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	1,200.00	3,631,496.28	
		October 31, 2018	Sunshine Gadin Isanan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	3,631,376.28	
		Total Utilization as of October 1,4,5,7,8,9,10,11,12-31, 2018				3,222,773.25	3,631,376.28	

Certified Correct:

MERCILITA D. FORTIER

Accountant IV
mtcd/ab

Copy furnished:
MSWD
Budget